KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

BATH AND SHOWER HITTINGS

K-15231-BA CORALAIS

BATH AND SHOWER DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY

ORDER BY KiT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KiT LETTER.

( Ordering Options \

Part No.
Hem or Kit

VALVE ASSEMBLY

— 0@~ hwh—
Ny
o
N

(5]
w
Iy
ra]
o

j.
\.

( Ordering Options .

Part No.
Nem or Kit
STOPS
19 e BorC
20 Tt BorC,.D.E
21 BorC.E
22,23 BorC.D.E
24 BorC.E
.. J
( Ordering Oplions ' /27
Part No. , 26
tem or Kit e
SPOUTS AND SHOWER HEADS
25 20384 i
26 51410 ' ;
27 20429 :
%3 ﬁ°’|G ‘ l
. or 25
30 70373+ \%
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS OVER
ruo‘rss: LEGEND:
1 Spectfy finish.
Suffix-S............ withslip-fit spout
Suffix -SN ... .. .. ... withslip-fit spout, less shower head
L
110848-0689 1-91 KOHLER CO.. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



BATH AND SHOWER FITTINGS

K-15231-BA CORALAIS BATH AND SHOWER DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY

Con't.

ORDER BY XIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

/ Ordering Opflions \

Part No.
item or Kit
ESCUTCHEONS AND HANDLES
31 70252
kY] 0117
33 70206 /
34 LorM
35 70097 35
36 . 70047
3z 70233
38 70277%
39 21159
a0 j0292%
41 JorK
42 NorO
( Kit Ordering Informalion \
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Nome ‘ Kit Contents
A 70127 Valve Assembly (Closes Clockwise) 1 eq., item 16
B 70126 Stop (%/g” ©.D. Coppen 1 ea..items 19 thru 24
c 70125 Stop ¢ '/2" LP) 1 eq., items 19 thru 24
D 30494 Stop Rebuilding (Minor} 1 eq., items 20, 22 and 23
E 30495 Stop Rebuilding (Major) J eq. items 20 thru 24
F 20397 Spout (Sip-fit) 1eq..item 28
G 40241 Spout { 'f2" I.P. Connection) 1eq.. item 28
H 70444 Spout (ip-fit) 1 eq. item 29
1 70445 Spout ( '/2" LP. Connection) 1eaq., item 29
J 70208 - Plug Button (Hot) 1 eq..item 41
K 70207 Piug Button {Cold) 1eaq. item 41
L 70293 Bath/Shower Escutcheon (Chrome Finish) 1 eq., item 34
M 70485 Bath/Shower Escutcheon {Polished Brass Finish) 1 eq.. item 34
N 70289 Bath/Shower Escutcheon (Chrome Finish) 1 eq..item 42
o] 70290 Bath/Shower Escutcheon (Polished Brass Finish) 1 ea.. item 42
e J/
KiTS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS '
NOTES: LEGEND: h
1 Spacity finish.
Suff!x S “with slip-fit spout
Suffix -SN ... ....... with slip-fit spout, less shower head
\ _/
110848-0689 : 1-92 KOHLER CO.. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



)

KOHLER,
~ SERVICE PARTS

K-6843-CV
K-6949-CV
K-6949-1V

K-7024-CV
K-7024-8A

PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM

BATH AND SHOWER FITTINGS

Item

— 000 OO B L N

ed et ot et et —b —t —
80&‘\10‘0"&@!\)—-0

.48
.50

CHENEEREREECEURRREBEEBBNR

-

: ( Ordering Options \

Part No._

ORDER 8Y KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

47

48 49
A e
: . ’511‘ 0 ‘:‘;';‘
)

50

i)

" KIS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

41

QVER

(" woms

-

LEGEND:
3 spacify finish.
§ Reference number only.

W Parts further exploded in catalog; see INDEX.

111303-0689

1-93

KOHLER CO.. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



BATH AND SHOWER FITTINGS

K-6843-CV PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
K-6949-CV PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
K-6949-LV PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
K-7024-CV PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM
K-7024-8A PERSONAL SHOWER SYSTEM _ ,
. ' | con’t.
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KT LETTER.
(" kit Ordering information )

Kit

TEOTWMOOm>»

Kit Part No.

Kit Name
Ceramic Valve (Closes Clockwise)

Kit Contents
1 eq..item 2

Ceramic Vaive (Closes Counferclockwlse) 1 eq.. item 2

Hose Guide Assembly

Stem Subassembly Kit

Volve Seat Subassembly Kit
Alterma Handle Optiors (Large)
Ficir Handle Cptions (Lara
Bravura Hondle Optiens (Large)

1eq.,item4l
1 eq., items 23 ihru 31
1 eq.,items 16 Thru 21
See INDEX.
See INDEX.
See INDEX.

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS '
(" noms LEGEND: ™
' 1 specify finish.
§ Reference number only.
B Parts further exploded in catalog: see INDEX.
111303-0689 1-94

KOHLER CO.. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER .
St R\/ICE PARTS

TRADITIONAL HANDSHOWER

Kit Description

K-6526-**-AA Traditional Handshower

77420

Screen/

Washer
58457

_5B457-AU (-AW)

58457-BN (-BW)
58457-CP (-CW)
58457-G (-GW)
58457-PB (-PW)
58457-SN (-SW)

50480 (-AU, -BN, -CP, -G, -PB, -SN)
50480-A (-AW, -BW, -cw -Gw -PW, -SW)
Screw \

58007 (Black)
58001 (Natural)
Face .

&

58304+
Handshower

74903
Washer

Elbow
39924
Gasket
58458
58458-AU (-AW) 75100-58
58456-BN (-BW) Shank
-58458-CP {-CW)
58458-G (-GW)
58458-PB (-PW)
58458-SN (-SW)
Escutcheon 50903
. / Nut
//;:3\\ i
34353 -
O-Ring
‘ i
8
77321-A-CP
Hose
78338
Washer

e
el

76684
Washer

**Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

113936-8-BA (1)

1-95



| FAIRFAX
KOHLER ® BATH AND DECK MOUNT FAUCETS

SERVICE PARTS

K# Valve ] Trim Kit
K-300-K-NA-AA X
K-P300-K-NA-AA X
K-P12885-4-"*-AA X
K-T12885-4-**-AA X
78810*
78810-VF (-CB, -PB)
@\\\ - 5 Spout Ring
21499 a3 " )
Screw 0-Ring
- 78809
401_3“?,19 N 78809-VF (-PB)
ek N A 78803-CV (-CB)
€@ 74620 . Spout
‘ 32725 / Sleeve
78662-0 (-CP) O-Ring o=
78663-0 (-CP) 78662-VF (-CB, -PB) =N
78663-VF (-CB,-PB}  pj,q Bution (Cold) - ~_ 70777
Plug Button (Hot) / 70777 Screw 35622
AN 31491 Screw . Plug
o Serew 74612 e
i 78148* ‘ Washer &
78148-VF (-CB, -PB) ‘
Handle
78125
Spline . 74619
Adapter @\ Tube
77923
nsert ' ‘ 74646
75367, @ Plate
Valve (Clockwise Close) ~— , / N /
75366 78641* 24645
Valve (Counterclockwise 78641-CP (-CB) Washer
Close) ™~ 76841-VF (-PB) g 4
Escutcheon ™~
. 29266 @ crew
73070 ‘ Washer _ \
- ' ' 33505
: ’ Nut
SN ) ££§>
. . : - \ .
50903 @\ P 7 %1218
N”‘\ 32060 e
Washer ~
@ -
73045 -
Valve 7
~ //

**Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

116563-8-AA ()

1-96



ggé%nE ogs o REVIVAL™ RITE-TEMP™
)

K# Screw | Vaive | Diverter | Diverter | Nan- Revival 'Shower Scrofl | Traditionat

, Standard
Stops Valve |Spout |Diverter | Shower | Shower [Head |Handle | Handle
: .| Spout  |Arm Am

K-16113-4-**AA/BA X X ' X X X
K-T16113-4-*AA X 1x X X
K-16113-4A--AA/BA X T X X X
K-T16113-4A-"*-AA X X X X
K-16114-4-*.AA/BA X X X X
K-T16114-4-%.AA X X X X
K-16114-4A-*-AA/BA X X X X
K-T16114-4A-*-AA _ X X X X
K-16115-4-* AA/BA X X Ix X X
K-T16115-4-*-AA ' X X X X
K-16115-4A-++AAJBA | X |x X X
K-T16115-4A-**-AA X X X X
K-16116-4-*-AA/BA X X X X

_ |K-T16116-4-+-AA X X X

) [K16116-4A--AA/BA X X X X
K-T16116-4A-*-AA ' X X X
K-16117-4-*-AA/BA X X
K-T16117-4-*-AA X X
K-16117-4A-*_AA/BA X X
K-T16117-4A-*-AA X X
K-16125-4-*-AABA  [X X X X X X
K-16125-4A-=*-AA/BA [X  [X X X X X
K-16127-4*AABA  |X X X X Ix
K-16127-4A-*-AA/BA [X X X X X
K-16128-4**-AA/BA  |X X X X IX X
K-16128-4A-*-AA/BA |X X X X X X
K-16129-4-**_AA/BA  [X X X X - IX
K-16129-4A-*-AABA | X X X X X
K-16130-4-*-AA/BA  |X X X
K-16130-4A-*-AA/BA X = |[X X
K-16133-**-AA X
K-16134-7.AA ' _ X
K-16135-*-AA ‘ , X
K-16138-4-*-AABA  [X X X
K-16138-4A-*-AA/BA |X X ' X
’ *Finish/color code must be specified when ordering. Chart Continued
Page 1 of 4

114493-8.DA () . _ 1-97




KOHLER,

REVIVAL™ RITE-TEMP™

S E R V |C E PA R__S BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
K# Screw | Valve | Diverter | Diverter [ Non- | Revival | Standard | Shower | Scroll | Traditional-
Stops Valve |Spout |Diverter |Shower [ Shower |Head |Handle [Handle
. Spout |Arm - {AmM
K-16139-4-*-AA/BA : X ' X
K-T16139-4-**-AA ' X
K-16139-4A-*-AA/BA ' X X
K-T16139-4A-*-AA ' X
K-304-K-NA-AA X
K-305-K-NA-AA X
58751
58751-CP (-CB)
~ Shower Arm .
58749-BC {-CP, -G,-CB)
@ R A b _ 58749-TG (-PB)
6 Adapter
20345+ S
Flange & I -~
Set Screw 8 ~ . . /// ggfgesean
32966-RP {-CP)
32966-TG {-PB) - o
Set Screw ~
52843 &
59673% Washer 57345-CP (-CB)
59673-CP (-CB) /. BaliJoint
Body ’
24981
P
29266 22 Adapter
Washer —__ % 24960
Washer—-—-@ /Spnng 29506
@ , Lock Ring
34395
Pin ~ ;i@ m1
Face
32698 >
59696* o-Ring”” @/
53696-CP (-CB) / @
Spout 29470 %
Ring e
20079 / \
29479-PB (CB)  29476™
Nut 20476-PB (-CB)
38808 . Screw }
a?\?vasher _'__é /Stream Breaker ’
® 73696~ - ®
ssraa Bushing o " 33974
Stream - __Swring
Straightener " Washer @ 51290
’ g:glrlgl 6 Gasket
at ' 41517
/ Q ~. . hut
38676 38711
O-Ring Cap
. *Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page 2 of 4

114493-8-DA ()




KOHLER, | _ REVIVAL™ RITE-TEMP™
SERVICE PARTS o BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

75454™
75464-CF (-CB)
o E Face Plate
-~
< 75819 o S2762%
~. Guard / P 52762-CP (-CB)
~ 1217 Screw
~ / Ve
SO Screw  caars bt 71348 g
~
~ Gasket Gasket
~ . P 59637
~ 7sas3m b cn) 2555 @ ] 59637-CP {-CB) ‘
~ 5463-CP (- 59636-CP {-CB) ‘ Handle Base 51679
/ ™ - Face Plate Steave / Y ‘\ @i O-Ring
71933 =) ~ :
Cap ' N 42286 ggyq >~ 76152"
~ Sprng  \yoeh » Phd 0 o .~ T6152-PB (-CB)
~ g / ¢ @, Bonnet
) ~ 56283
™~ Screw svuzhz
! ~ asher
71916/ = ¢ | 52480  Jopqy
Q-Ring ~
- [ Body SA ™ ) |
[
76153
2 | 58753-CP 76153-CP (-CB)
A z 75143 Handle
) ~. Handle
-
™~
e
\'\
Collar 73933 21980 .
C-Ring  gerey -~
//
h e
~
\\/ -
59383 .
Plunger (Cold)
! 51251
e | ) 52455 5au53
209617 &y | | & - Stem Spindle
Washer / | I ¢ 55109
| | 52454 09 52451
40287 | Stem Bar " O-Ring Cap
Stem 40291 40288 | 52450 e
Washer Packing ~) Plate 52456 52456 58747+
_ | Washer 20825 Face Plate
1 = 0 | / . Screw N
| e (4] 52376
1 @
|

-~
7 76992 o-Ring” &, 50715 58564 >
P P Stop Body mt )‘/E-ng Guard
20961 -~ e 20494 s
crew
Washer-fg 40289 Spring Q/\ 59311+ 52375
20287 " Olg) o/ N 59681 59311-PB (.CB) Gasket
Stem a0 29/1 Stem — e 7 Actuator 59638
Washer 40288 59310-PB (-CB) '—. 58259 Gasket grage.
Packing Guide Screw Face Plate

**Fjnigh/color code must be specified when ordering,

Page 3 of4
114493-8-DA (-)



REVIVAL™ RITE-TEMP™
KOHI-ER ® BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

SERVICE PARTS

*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 4 of 4
114483-8-DA (-} : 1-98



\,4/‘

KOHLER

| ! SERVICE PARTS

- TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

R#F

Lever
Handies

Wrist-
Blade
Handles

Cross
Handles

Standard

Handles

Diverter
Spout

“Non-
Diverter
Spout

Shower

2-
Handle
Valve

Handle
Valve

K-302-K-NA-AA

K-303-K-NA-AA

K-7004-2A-*-AA/BA/CA

x| -

K-7004-2E-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7004-2X-*-AA/BA

K-7004-3A-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7004-3E-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7004-3X-**-AA/BA

K-7004-4A-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7004-4E-~-AAIBA/CA_

K-7004-4X-*-AA/BA

X

K-7004-5A-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7004-5E-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7004-5X-**-AA/BA

x

K-7010-2A-*-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7010-2E-**-AA/BA/CA

>

K-7010-2X-**-AA/BA

x

K-7010-3A-**-AA/BA/CA

X

K-7010-3E-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7010-3X-**-AA/BA

x

K-7010-4A-*-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7010-4E-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7010-4X-**-AA/BA

X

K-7010-5A-**-AA/BAJCA

>

K-7010-5E-"*-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7010-5X-**-AA/BA

B B ] B B B B4 B B g B -4 B B B B B B B g B g B

X X X X X[ X] X X X XX X x| X X)X X X X X X X X[ X

K-7014-2A-**-AA/BA/CA

K-T7014-2A-**-AA

.| K-7014-2E-*-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7014-2X-*-AA/BA

X X| X[ X

K-7014-3A-*-AA/BA/CA

K-T7014-3A-**-AA

K-7014-3E-*-AA/BA/CA

b

K-7014-3X-**-AA/BA

X x| KX

X x| x| x| X| X)X

XXXXXX'XXXXXXXXX*XXX,XXXXXXXXXXXXK

*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Chart Continued

Page 1 0f 8
111059-8-DA ()

1-99




" KOHLER,
SERVICE

TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

PARTS

K-7014-4A-*-AA/BA/CA

K-T7014-4A AR

K-7014-4E-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7014-4X-**-AA/BA

x| x| x| x

b

| K-7014-5A-**-AA/BA/CA

X

K-T7014-5A-**-AA

K-7014-5E-**_AA/BA/CA

X X| X| X

K-7014-5X-**-AA/BA

K-7022-2A-*+-AABA/CA

K-7022-2E-**-AA/BA/CA

| K-7022-2X-**-AA/BA

K-7022-3A-**-AA/SA/CA

K-7022-3E-**-AA/BA/CA

X

K-7022-3X-**-AA/BA

K-7022-4A-*-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7022-4E-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7022-4X-**-AA/BA

pd

K-7022-5A-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7022-5E-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7022-5X-**-AA/BA

R AR IR B AR B B B Bt Bl B B R B Rl Rel Bl e

sl 3| 3¢l x| ¢ x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x

K-7034-2A-*-AA/BA

K-7034-3A-**-AA/BA

K-7034-4A-**-AA/BA

K-7034-5A-*-AA/BA

K-7043-2A-**-AA/BA

K-7043-3A-**-AA/BA

K-7043-4A-*-AA/BA

K-7043-5A-"-AA/BA

*
sl 5| x| x| ¢ x| x| x| | x| x| Xl x| x{ x| x| x| x| x| X[ x| x| X| X| X] X| X| X

K-7226-2A-*-AA/BAJCA

X[ ] X[ X X| X1 X| X X

K-T7226-2A-*-AA -

K-7226-2E - AABAICA |

>

K-7226-2X-*-AA/BA

x| x| X| X

>

K-7226-3A-**-AA/BA/CA

K-T7226-3A-**-AA

K-7226-3E-*~-AA/BA/CA

x| =] X X

x

K-7226-3X-**-AA/BA

Ky KK XK X X X]| X
X

X

. ®Finlsh/color code must be specified when ordering. .

Chart Continued

Page 2 of 8
111059-8-DA ()



KOHLER,
SERVICE

PARTS

TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

K#

Lever
Handles

Wrist-
Blade
Handles

Cross
Handles

Standard
Handles

 Diverter

Spout

Non-
Diverter
Spout -

Shower 2-
Handle
Valve

5

Valve

K-7226-4A-**-AABA/CA

K-T7226-4A-*-AA

K-7226-4E-*-AAJBA/CA

x

K-7226-4X-*-AA/BA

X X X| X

b

K-7226-5A-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-T7226-5A-**

K-7226-5E-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7226-5X-**-AA/BA

XK X1 X X

K-7234-2A-**-AA/BAJCA

x

K-7234-2E-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7234-2X-*-AA/BA

K-7234-3A-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7234-3E-**-AA/BA/CA

K-7234-3X-**-AA/BA

K-7234-4A-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7234-4E-**-AA/BAJCA

x

K-7234-4X-**-AA/BA

K-7234-5A-**-AA/BA/CA

x

K-7234-5E-**-AA/BA/CA

P

K-7234-5X-**-AA/BA

x

x| x| | x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x

K-7735-2-*-AA

K-7735-2X-**-AA/BA

K-7735-3-**-AA

K-7735-3X-**-AA/BA

K-7735-4-*-AA

K-7735-4X-**-AA/BA

K-7735-5-**-AA

s b x| =] x| x] x| xp x| x| x] x| X| x| X| X| X] X{ x| x| X| X

K-7735-6X-**-AA/BA

K-7736-2-**-AAl

x

K-7736-2X-**-AA/BA

K-7736-3-**-AA

x

K-7736-3X-**-AA/BA

X

x| x| X| X

. *™Flnish/color code must be speclfied when ordering.

Chart Continued

Page3of B
111059-8-DA ()

Handle {




KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

K#

Wrist- | Cross | Standard | Diverter | Non-

Lever Shower | 2- 3
Handles | Blade [Handles | Handles | Spout | Diverter Handle | Handle
Handles Spout Valve | Vaive
K-7736-4-"-AA X ' ' X
K-7736-4X-**-AA/BA X X
"I K-7736-5-*-AA X X
K-7736-5X-*-AA/BA X X
K-7744-2-%*-AA _ X X
K-7744-2X-**-AA/BA X X
K-7744-3-*-AA X X
K-7744-3X--ANBA X X
K-7744-4-7.AA X X
K-7744-4%-*AA/BA X X
K-7744-5--AA X X
K-7744-5X-**-AA/BA X X |
K-7751-2-"-AA ' X X
KT7751-2-ARA X
K-7751-2X-*-AA/BA X X
K-7751-3-%*AA - X X
K-T7751-3-*AA X |
K-7751-3X-**-AA/BA X X
K-7751-4-**-AA X X
K-T7751-4-2-AA X
K-7751-4X-*-AA/BA X X
K-7751-6-*-AA X X
K-T7751-5-**-AA X
K-7751-6X-**-AA/BA X X

“Finlsh/color code must be apeclﬁed when ordering.

Paged4of8
111059-8-DA (-}




A

KOHI.ER

" TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT

S E R\/ |C E PARTS BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
24898
Hange & @ / Shower Arm
Set Screw
32966—HP (CP)
32966-TG (PB)
Screw
56953
/ @/ Screen
29470
Retaining
32698 —.
O-Ring oo/ Ring
58307 ’
Showerhead /@ T7448%
35716 . . 58001 - . Nut
Gasket 58027 ‘ Face @
‘ 58586 (-5A) ' 20516+ )
) ’ 78125 (-2A, -3A, -4A) ’ -
Splme g\dapter Escutcheon ' g?:::wsﬂ
@ st _
é " Slesve . ’

52644
/ \ . e Handle
TS 56074
- -7 .’J - Screw
<‘/y \-S/ - ~ I
- <; %
fad .
22904 2T 52623-H (Red),~ ? \
Escutcheon -
T 52623-C (Blue) / 52622+
- S~ PP saams Bution Cap
-~ 52926** ~o Screw )
PN Handle ~
- S
- - ~ -~ ;5349
-7 52636~ .~ [~ PN
<_ Handle . - 7 %0
~. > \
P -~ .
A 58892-S 526224
52641~ - ~ . P ~p. - Screw Button Cap
Handle ~ i % )
52623-H (Red)
52623.-C (Blue)
Button Cap
_ ™Finish/color code must be specified when orderihg.
Page 5 of 8 '

111059-8-DA ()



| | TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT
KOHLER BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

SERVICE PARTS

-1

20536~
/Llit Rod

Washer Stream . Je776™ ' : 387720
s -__\__g B;eaker Spout Spout

5934 -~ C’) Gasket

Seal Plate 41517 @ ~
38676 ™\ Mut 38808
O-Ring 38711 A Stream Breaker
Cap :

e

29536*'
? - Lift Rod
50713 385083 —
Cup Washer tream
73646 I - Breaker Spout

Guide Bushing— § -
59391 g > 3a974

Washer/ Sprin
@ P8 51200

_ Seal Prate B\ 41515 Gasket
38676 / Nut
O-Ring / -~

38711
Cap

**Flnishlcolof code must be spéclﬂed when ordarlnj.

Page6of8
111059-8-DA (-)



e

KOHI-ER® . ' ‘ - TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT
SERVICE PARTS DS

A~
~ 20866
S, | Seat
Mo g 42265 20728
20959 0 (1 Hlng Washer
Screw

20728 e, 30933 58016
Washer / °@; O-Ring Body
20494

> 42006

~ | 73136
Spring P - Bushing
32698 [
!

@\//“‘\@ Stem

|
[
|
i a2010+ | / / 58015-CP
i Bonnet 42019 35“}9 S}eeva
_ : Bushing O-RINO . /’%)

| ‘

@ | - O-Ring

s Q,

| @
| @,
i : .

51679 \‘
s Flange
| ’
L.~ 30521 | 30430 (Clockwise Close)
r K!'IOb
| 30431 {Counterclockwise Close)

| | Valve
| I
l |
| ~
| %
l |
L " 30s21 !
% : I
: : 24899
| | P Union

: Joint
| q A7 v/
I -~
| s _g
| - Union
| & P Joint I/I

- .
| -~ .
: 724015 NS/
/r Linion \
// =] Joint 24003

-
Pre 24003 @ 20773 21315
Nut -Ring Bonnet
@ 21317-RP
"o

21309 / Stem

Vaive DAl S 34117
21316 0y @/’ 0-Ring

Washer 32748 " 32749
Washer Nut

*'Flméh!color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 7 of 8
111059-8-DA ()



| ‘ " TRITON™ WALL-MOUNT
KOHLER, BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

SERVICE PARTS

*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 8of 8 '
111059-8-DA () . 1-100



KOHLER, | REVIVAL™
. SERVICE PARTS  BATH AND DECK MOUNT FAUCETS

K# 9-5/8" Spout | 6-5/8" Spout | Scroil Lever Dome Traditional Valves
Handles - Handles Lever Handles

K-300-K-NA-AA X
K-16119-4+ AAJBA/CA X X ' X
K-T16119-4-**-AA X X
K-16119-4A-**-AA/BA X X X
K-T16119-4A-**-AA X X
K-16119-8-*-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-T16119-8-**-AA | X X
K-16122-4-*-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-T16122-4-**-AA X X
K-16122-4A-**-AA/BA X X X
K-T16122-4A-**-AA X X
K-16122-8-~*-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-T16122-8-**-AA X _ X
K-T16124-4-*-AA X

. |KT16124-4A*-AA . X

, |KT161248-AA X

76182

[=]
rd
58744
Stream
Straightener

58744
_Siream -~
76184** Straightener P
Spout ! -
P -~
i e 58744
pad Stream
I - Straightener
S '
T
~
.
e
~
~
s
[~
e
o>
| N
I ~
b
~ -~
~ -~
=% Variation andjor finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of2 '

113341-8-DA (- 1-101



| | REVIVAL ™
KOHI-ER ~ BATH AND DECK MOUNT FAUGETS

SERVIC = PARTS

73074
58742 aizer (16119404,
Handle 40933 O-Ring 16119-8-"-AA,
75143 (16119-4-*AA, 16122:4-*.AA,
58753-CP , 16119-8-**-AA, 16122-8-*-AA )
Handle ' : 16122-4-AA, Sleeve
1612282A8) o=, 74620
. . 0-Ring ~ Sleeve
76153 | It =4 / ‘
76153-CP (-PB) ] P O-Rl;gm 70777
Handle _ [ - % oy ——— ~~ Screw
I 73096-CP (-.CH) )
- Skirt ™~ 73068
: ~74 76755 (16119-4-*-AA,
sz o'y e - 16119-8-"AA,
76152-PB (-CB) A RN 16122-4*-AA,
Bonnet 59427 161194A--BA, ~ 16122-8-*-AA)
v e e
' 3608 16122-4A-*<BA) ~_ vz
O-Ring — —° Skirt ~D N
73002 o~ 9427 ~
Stem Extension-.___ @\ Washer 73073 ™ N
42160 \_ s Supply Tube
O-Ring \ ! O-Ring S
73089 (.85" high) —— 59429 74618
Stem Extension.. ol Screw 33:55:91_ __ Supply Tube
73004 @ ~
Adapter )
PIET ~ H B 59027 (42" high)
Stem Extension _
30430 (Clockwise Close) ‘3\!465:
30431 (Counterclockwrse Close) fasher
Valve
73072 ~. =~ Fowend
| o
~
e
N
‘ - ~ @ \ 62611
—& - ~
73071 e 33505 . Ny | Screw
Nut ~_
Collar : ~
P ~ ~J ﬁaﬁ
@ \ -~ -~ m-l er
@ 73070 P Tee
Washe
m \ " P <
) -~
\ . Washer - -
\ / /
73046 | _
Valve -~
" = Variatlon and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2of2

113341-8-DA ) 1-102



L

KOHLER,

SERVICE PARTS

VIVACIA™ SHOWERHEAD

" K-9525—*_AA K-9525-*_BA,

' K-9525—-1—**-AA, K-9525-1**-BA

K-9525-*-AA
K-9525-1-**-AA

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 56117 Escutcheon

2 56119 Cord, Rubber

3 56118 Shower Arm

4 29286 O-Ring, 112

5 56123 Ball Swivel

6 20960 O-Ring

7 56122 Washer

8 56120 Nut, Compression
9 56125 Flow Restrictor -
10 56126 Body, Shower Head

13/ x/

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEMNO. OTY.

20345

20350

Y
~
-

B8R B

DESCRIPTION

Escutcheon w/Screw
Flange for Shower Arm
Screw, B-32 NC-2A x .188
Shower Armn Assemnbly
Flange for Shower Arm
Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .188
Shower Arm

11 56121 0-Ring, -156 x 4.237
12 56128 Face Plate
13 364498 O-Ring, 007
14 56129 Spray Nozzle
15 56130 Bolt, Center .
16 Available in Semce Kit Only
17 32066 Screw, 8-32NC-2Ax.188
18 24898 Shower Arm
19 29417 Lock Nut, Multi-Spray
20 50072 Ball Joint
21 52843 Washer, Spiit
22 24981 Packing for Shower Head
23 29266 Washer, 57/64 x 1.11
24 29497 Spring, Conical
25 - 29520 Washer, 1/2 1D x1.30 OD
26 57474 Body, Shower Head
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1
107137-BA (0892) 1-103



KOHLER,

~ AUTEL™ SHOWERHEAD
K_7371—**-AA, K—T371—_BA

K—-7370—**

SERVICE PARTS

SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION .
Shower Head Body

Ball Joint Assembly
Washer, Spiit

Packing for Shower Head
Washer, 57/64 x 1-11/64
Spring for Shower Head
Lock Ring Assembly
O-Ring, 010

Retaining Ring

Face, Shower Head
Thumb Nut, Shower Face
Screw, 6-32 NC—2A x .313

DWW~ BN -

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordsring.

Page 1 of 1 )
105419-BA (0992)

1-104



O ARTS o RS

K# Screw Valve | Diverter | Non-Diverter | Shower Square | Lever Swirl
Stops Spout Spout Head | Handle | Handle | Handie

K-8224-2-*-AA/BA ' X X

>
x

K-T8224-2-**-AA

K-8224-4-**-AA/BA/CA X

>

K-T8224-4*_AA

K-8224-4A-*-AA/BA

=

K-T8224-4A-**-AA

K-B225-2-**-AA/BA X

K-B225-4-**-AA/BA

x
X1 X XK XK| x| K| K K

K-8225-4A-**-AA/BA

x| x
x| x| X| X

K-8226-2-**-AA/BA

K-T8226-2-**-AA

K-8226-4-**-AA/BA

x

K-TB226-4-*-AA

K-8226-4A-**-AA/BA

x
P

K-T8226-4A-**-AA

K-8227-2--AABA - X

K-8227-4-*-AA/BA

K-8227-4A-**-AA/BA X

P AR R A R B R B Bl B Bl Bl B B B B B
X

x
Xl x| x| X

-K-8228-2-**-AA/BA

X

K-T8228-2-**.AA - X

K-8228-4-**-AA/BA

X
b4

K.T8228-4AA ' ' - X

K-8228-4A-*-AA/BA

X
X

KTB22B4AAA | X

K-8229-2-**-AA/BA

X

K-8229-4-*-AA/BA

x

K-8229-4A-**-AA/BA - X

K-304-K-NA-AA

x| =1 x| x| x
o4

K-304-KS-NA-AA - X

K-6854-**-AA _ X

K-6856-**-AA X

K-16202*-AA , L X

“Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 10f 4
114492-8-BA. (9505) 1-105



Is(gig-l\,-lERE@ BT © BATHAND SHOWER FAUCETS

O-Ring 73717
/ Body SA

21980
Screw

97217
Screw
\
Iunger {Cold) e
51251 \
0 Hing 75819
0 Flmg 0 Guard
74876 @
O-Rin 0‘3 s Stern Splndle
74889
52454 55109 52451
Plunger {Hot) Stem Bar %0 O-Ring Cap S
| Plate 52456~ O /" s2456 Escutcheon
. i : Washer - Washer 20925 42711
- < StopBody gg?:g 3 a/ _ ' Escutcheon
20961 < 7 [ 21980 - K-g22*2-+-AA
S8, (7 @/ /1L
40287 Gp o Nt ] : 50541
Stem / ™~ E-Ring 952452
- 40291 \ Collar
Washer 40288 . 58564 >
Packing ‘ Guard
22154
22154-CP (-CB)
22154-0 (-PW)
Screw
wFinishicolor code must be specified when ordering.
Page 2 of 4

114492-8-BA, (9605)



IS(CEDEI\}'ERE@ ARTS BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS.

e
.
~
.
~
~
S 52528
"\ 5821 S-FIP
(B22*-4 A"
™~ @ Extensmn
/ ‘ / Screw
-~ . 57341%
27 Sping - Skt
- 58219 '( 307 o S
-7 Washer a " Handte
< ' ' . et
S
™~ ~ 0 ng /@ -~ CI'/B:V
™ 57338 P
™~ Adapter -
N 34253
N Screw
rd
™~ 22859 57334%
4267 Y Screw "\ Handle
426720 (-P 74783
A2672.0F -"c‘:"s) @ o 74783-CP (-CB)
R sy 747830 {-PW)
O-Ring *».  Endpiece
™ @
42673% - - 74782+
~o ©~ 74782-PB(-CB,-PW)
& Ring
gﬁ:g 74781
74781-CP (-CB)
747810 (-PW)
,‘,ﬁ’s Handle
\@h-..51251
51251 ﬁ O-Ring
O-Ring
42676"
S O\ B
Plug Buiton PW)
Piug Button
*=Finigh/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page3of4

114492-8-BA (9605)



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

TABORET@ RITE-TEMP™
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

22911
_~ Flange
. 24898
L~ Shower Arm
32966-RP -~ 56953
Set Screw Sereen
20466
Body -~ b/ 57346%
e © Ball -
@ ; '
3 % - Joint
- 24981
o Washer
=g
52843 : 24960
Washer Sprin
- @ — ping 29506
29265 Lock Ring
Washer 29474
Pos! ‘
34395 @ -
Pin—__ .
- 29410
_~"& — Retaining Ring
e ©)
ing 58001
. F
29479 d [y ace
Thumb Nut ™~
29976™
Screw
. -1
472688 TaTI0%
Ltknob  74770-CP (CB)
. BABTI™ 747700 {-PW)
54871-CP (-CB) \ EnOpIecs
SL?;:;: -PW) g MI-PB(CB.-PW . /
-~ Ri
\B & Spout (Two-piece Lift Rod)
E ® . O-Ring ?779**“ M uli-oiece LiftFod 38772
4769 pout (Multi-piece od) Spout
74769-CP (-CB
50713
74769-0 (-PW)
Cup Washer _é Lift Kniob
73646 -~ &
; ~.
Bushing C!)\ 33574 38808 8 -
se3sy -~ @  Spring  Stream Breaker 38808
Washer @ ™ 51200 Stream Breaker
59347 _ = Gasket
Seal Plate 41517
38676 ™~ ssn:'m ,
QO-Ring Cap -
*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page 4 of 4
114492-8-BA (9605) 1-106



KOHLER,

NEUVILLE™ DECK-MOUNT

SERVICE PARTS PATHPADEETS
K# 4-3/4" Spout | 6-1/2" Spout | Inserts One-Piece Multi-Piece Valves
Escutcheons Escutcheons
K-6431-4-*-AA/BA X X X
K-6423-4-**-AA/BA X X X
K-6431-4B-**-AA/BA X _ X X
K-6423-4B-*-AA/BA : X _ X X
K-17205-**-AA X
K-T6431-4-"-AA X X
K-T6423-4-**-AA X X
K-T6431-4B-**-AA X X
K-T6423-4B-**-AA X X
K-301-K-NA-AA X
46115 “53251
Stabili
. SN C°"a' & Co!lar
75667 (Counterclockwlse Close) ’
75668 (Clockwise Close) g é / Washer
. Vaive k,
| W h
J cona:“‘ (e 2296
‘ Washer .
Washer
Washer
SCTew\ % Handle 58380
Nut
57881 c6841 5
Adapter Valve Body . %?2
2228 / | s7eiae 55766
Spiine Insert L _~Escutcheon Reducing Bushing
- )
- @ 75667 (Counterdiockwise Close) 74519
~" 23006 75668 (Clockwise Close) Tine
| Screw ~ Valve \ -~ Tu
L é
f
34453
| 59616™ Co!lar \
| Screw\ ° Escutcheon -
| @ Washer .
57815~
23096-TG i Escutcheon P @
Screw\ 22352
| 21400 - E i]/

@ . ’
P Screw
34453 :
Screw - " s7886
7 . | Gasket

57869* [ 1 ~  '57885
Escutchson g _~ Sleeve
L~ @
*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page 1 of 2

114130-8-BA (9608)

1-107




KOHLER . B NEUVILLE™ DECKMOUNT
SERVICE PARTS o e

57892
Spout

57319
Washer =4

46112 /
Screw i

|
s7319
| Gasket— &

|s7322 /9 ,
| Aerator /%/
| 57859~ .

| Nozzie

!
|
I
I
L
I

L~ .

~ l/’ | a3t

41391 - 3ITI5 — 74620

O~Ring\ O-Ring o _- Sleeve
54536 D :

by T : * =0
Supply Tube - gg::; - ~ 70777
71016 Screw
O-Ring . 54530 74612

@ _- Washer Washer

“Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 2 of 2 :
114130-8-BA (9606) , 1-108

i



TRITON™ RITE-TEMP™

KOHLER,

- BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
-y SERVICE PARTS | -
K# Screw Stops Vaive Bath and Shower | Shower | Standard | Lever
: : Faucst Faucet | Handle | Handle
K-T6908-2A-**-AA _ X . X
K-6908-2A-**-AA/BA/CA X X ' X
K-T6908-0A"*-AA 1 | X X
K-6908-4A-**-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-6900-2A-~-AA/BA/CA X X X X
K-5909-4A-**-AA/BACA X X X X
K-T6910-2A-**-AA C ' ' . X X
K-6910-2A-**-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-T8210-4A-**-AA _ X X
K-6910-4A-**-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-8912-2A-**-AA/BA/CA X X X X
K-6912-4A-**-AA/BAJCA , X X X X
K-T69132"-A ' X
K-6913-2-**-AA/BA X X
K-T6913-4-**-AA X
i [K6913-a*ANBA X X
K-6914-2-*-AA/BA X X X
K-68914-4-**-AA/BA - X -X X
K-304-K-NA-AA X
K-304-KS-NA-AA . X X
*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page 10f4

114487-8-BA (9510} 1-109



KOHLER ., | ~ TRITON™ RITE-TEMP™
SERVIC E P A RTS | BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

22911 29466**
Flange ~7\ . Body
/ @ < -~ d
-
-
¢ ! 57346
\ ) \ ) 52492 {K-5F*- = A N)
LrﬂRod 32966-RP \ @ / Ball Joint
- Set Screw \ %
56953 24981
24898 \
5071 : Shower Arm oy~  creen O Washer
3 73744™ @ 5
CupWashe Stream Spout IS.GO
/ Breaker : - &S P Spring 29506
3545 52843 29266 ,
: _ Wazh Washer @ - | Lock Ring
BUSh“"Q -..,__ _ asher
- 33974 . &
o N iy S
asner — - 29470
& 51290 28474
59347 — ® Gasket Post <2~ :elalnmg
Seal Plate ‘ o 3 ing
4517 2993. @ ~ 1
O-Ring _
Nut ) @ 58007
3867 @ —— / (K'ES’*-“-*-AA}
by 3711 : 4
O-Ring Cap 29479 Y\ Face
* / Nt 20476+
20536
Lift Rod —
- 776
Spout
30008
20728 grtre:;m
Washer — bt e eaker
—° @
O-Ring !
- Spnng
— 51290
59381 —
Washer @ Gasket
o #1517
58047~ Nut
Seal Plate @
@ 38741

mg @/ Cap /

“Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 20of 4
114487-8-BA (9610)



KOHLER,

TRITON™ RITE-TEMP ™
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

~ SERVICE PARTS

Washer 40288
Packing

52480
O-Ring 73717
Body SA

73455
Escutcheon

— 52453 ' | \%%
@ / v\
/ Stem Bar %00/ O-Ring Cap 223357"& 52705+
52456 O /" spass Screw
Washer Washer 20925
32‘0:‘43/ %a/ ~ Screw /
™~ P 21980 @ 0 -7 ‘
| ~._  Screw / )
50541

i ~

; 52452
| 52376 gaa75~ .. E-Ring
IGasket Gasket - Collar

75462
Cover

Escutcheon

e
76010* (1-7/16" long) - 52601
s2me (12" lovg)___ - Bonnet
Sleeve @ / szemt™
P -~

Handle
@ - 31490

- Screw
7 - 4 ~
e @ : Screw %:‘0
42052 -

-~

5807
- ~
52623-A | 52622
Sleeve Cap, Black Button Cap
>/\ 53092-5

—— o O Screw
Handle // sp52z

52623-A
Cap, Black  58891-8  Bution Cap
Screw

=Finish/color code must be specified when ordering. : —

Page3of4
114487-8-BA (8610)



| TRITON™ RITE-TEMP™
KOHLER BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

Sk R\/ICE PARTS

~ ™Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 4 ot 4
114467-8-BA (8610) 1-110



IV GEORGES BRASS™ RITE-TEMP™
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET
K-6808-**-BA/CA,

KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

K-6800-**-BA/CA, K-6810-**-BA

~., -8

1
~ 2 “i
L i
|

SERVICE PARTS
TEMNO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION TEM NO. PART KO. DESCRIFTION
1 86728 Escutcheon 19 29508 Handie for Volume Reg
2 41364 O-Ring, —025x1.176 20 20476 Secrew, 6-32 NC—2A x 313
3 28638 Slesve, Large 21 20424 Snap Ring
4 36662 Collar, Shower Arm 22 23428 Washet, Spring
8 32968 Screw, 832 NC-2A x.188 23 26420 Plunger, Showar
6 24898 Shower Arm 24 25422 Crank Tube
7 20417  Locknut, Multi—Spray Head 25 29429 (O-Ring, 140
8 57346 Ball Joint Assembly 26 58003 Face, Shower Head
-] 52843 Washer, Split 27 29501 Washer, 17/64 1D x 1/2 OD
10 24981  Packing for Shower Head 28 20418 Screw, .250—-20 UNC-2A x .625
11 20266 Washer, 57/84 x 1~11/64 29 71916 Body, Pressure Balanced (w/o Stops)
12 29497 Spring, Conical 30 52480 O-Ring, -013x.426
13 29520 Washer, 1/21D x 1.300 OD 31 ‘ Avajlable in Service Kit Only
14 86661 Shower Head Assembly 82 g2478 0-Ring, —016% 614
18 20426 Crank for Multi—Stream 33 52478 O-Ring, -108x.237
16 35719 Washer, 89010 x 560 OD 24 Available in Service Kit Only
17 29549 Crank, Packing 35 Aveilable in Service Kit Only
i8 29548 Nut, Packlng 51’8-32 NS 36 51251 O-Ring

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordormg.

®
\

- 51617
\ /15

OOG ~18
y

2220
23

Page 1 of 1
113515 AA (0492)

1-111

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



KOHLER.

SERVICE PARTS

IV GEORGES BRASS™ RITE TEMP ™

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET
K-6808-**-BA/CA,

K-6809-**-BA/CA, K-6810-**-BA

SERVICE PARTS )
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
37 52450 Retsiner Plate 59384 Cap Subassembiy
38 52454 StemBar 33 2ea. O-~Ring, —108 x .237
39 52455 Stem 84 1 ea, Plunger, Cold
40 52453 Spindle as 1 ea. Plunger, Hot
41 52456 Washer 36 1 ea. O—Ring
42 52457 O-Ring, -011 x.301 37 1ea. Retainer Plate
43 52477 O-Ring. —-031x1.739 2% 1ea.  StemBar
44 52451 Cap 89 1 ea. Stam
45 21980 Screw, .250—20 UNC—2A x .500 40 1ea - Spindle
45 50541 E-Ring 41 2ea. Washer ‘
47 20925 Screw,.164—-32 UNC-2A x .313 42 1ea O—Ring, —011 x 301
48 52452 Cofiar, Spindle 43 1ea O~-Ring, -021 x 1.739
49 58564 Plaster Guard 44 1 ea, ap
50 36645 Washer, Centering 45 iea. E-Ring
51 22154 Screw, 10~-24 NC-2A x2.125 47 1ea Screw, .164—32 UNC—-2A x 313
52 48594 O-Ring, ~030x 1.614 48 1ea. Collar, Spindie
53 36644 Escutcheon (Rite—Temp) 500521 Pressure Balancing Service Kit
54 42285 Sleeve, 1~1/2" 30 2 ea. Q-Ring, —013 x .426
55 42285 Spring 31 1 ea. Body Assembly
56 42287 Washer, Nyion . 32 2 ea. O-Ring, -016x .614
57 36646 Bonnet (Rite—Temp) 33 2ea O-Ring. —108 x .237
58 53448 Screw, .164-32 UNC—-2A x .875 34 1 8a. Plunger, Coid
58 - 36831 Cap, Center 35 1ea. Plunger, Hot
€0 36622 Handle Arm Assernbly 36 1 ea. O-Ring
61 36640 Sleeve, Handie Arm 7 1ea Retainer Plate
.62 36639 Sieeve, Handle Arm 38 1 ea. Stem Bar
63 40097 Washer, .281 1D x .480 OD 39 1 ea. Stem -
64 86635 Cap, End 40 1ea Spindle
€5 20538 LiftRod 44 2ea. Washer
66 38777 Diverter Spout 42 1ea O-Ring, —011 x.301
67 38808 Bath Steam Breaker 43 1ea. O-Ring, ~031 x 1.739
68 20494 Spring 44 1ea. Cap
69 54176 Washer 45 2 ea. Scrow, .250—-20 UNC-~2A
70 59347 Seal Plate, Diverter 46 1.ea. E-Ring
k| 4149t Nut, 10-24 NC-2B 47 1 ea. Screw, 164—32 UNC-2A x 313
72 51280 Gasket 48 108 Collar, Spindle
73 38676 O-Ring, —024x1.114 500520 ' Pressure Balancing Body
74 38677 (Gasket, 1.1381Dx 1.2450D 30 2ea O-Ring, —018 x 426
75 38711 Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout 81 1ea Body Subassembly
32 2ea, O-Ring, -016 x 614
58772 Plunger Kit
SERVICE KITS as 2ea. O-FRing, —108 x .237
PARTND, MEMNC. GTL  DESCHIPTION ‘ g 1ea. ;:‘-'“99'- ﬁdtd
21676 Escutcheon Assembly Large 36 1 :: OE':-?I:; o
1 1ea.  Escutcheon 35643 Washer & Escutchecn Assembly
2 tea  O-Ring -025x1.176 50 1ea.  Washer, Centering
8 l1ea  Sleeve,Large 52 1ea.  O-Ring, —-030x1.614
4 tea  Collar, Shower Am 53 1eam  Escutcheon (Rite-Ternp)
§ 1ea  Screw,8-82NC-2Ax.168 38776 Diverter Spout Assembl
7 1ea Locknut, Multi—Spray Head 6 1ea Diverter Spout
8 1ea  Ball Joint Assembly 67 1ea  Bath Stearn Breaker
-] 1 ea. Washer, Split &8 1 ea. Spring
10 1ea. Packing for Shower Head &9 1ea. Washer
11 lea  Washer 57/84X1-11/64 70 1ea.  SealPlate, Diverter
12 1ea Spring. Conical 71 - {ea. Nut, 10-24 NC-28
13 1ea, Washer, 1/2 1D x 1.300 0D 72 1 en. Gasket
14 108 Shower Head Assembly 73 1 ea. O—Ring, —024 % 1.114
15 104 Crank for Multi—Stream 25 1ea Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
16 1ea Washer, .390 1D x .590 OD 30147 . Vaive Service Kit P
17 1 ea. Crank, Packing &8 1ea Spring
18 1ea Nut, Packing 5/8=32 NS - €9 4 ea. Washer
19 tea  Handie for Volume Reg 70  l1ea  SealPlate, Diverter
20 1es  Sciew,6-32NC-24x.313 71 tlea  Nut10-24NC-28
21 tea  SnapRing 72 1ea  Gasket
22 1es.  Washer, Spring 73 1ea.  O-Ring, —024x1.114
23 1ea  Plunger Shower 7 tea Gasket. 1.138 |D x 1.245 OD
24 les  CrankTube 30424 " Piug Assembly
25 lea  O-Ring 10 read 73 1ea.  O-Ring, -024x1.114
27 1ea Washer, 1“7 1648' IDx 1/2 OD 75 1ea Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
28 1ea. Screw, .250~20 UNC~-2A x 625
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when crdeting.
Page2ot2

113515—AA (0492)

1-112

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

Tama’



L ED  CORALAIS™ BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET
KOHLER, K—15132—**—BA, K—15134—**—BA,

f"':} SER\/|CE PARTS  K-15141—**~BA, K—15143—**-BA,

K—15153—**—BA, K—15155~**—BA

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering. -

Page 1 of 2 o '
111962-BA (0492) , 1-113 KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN USA.



KOHLER,

CORALAIS™ BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET
K—-15132—**—BA, K-15134—-**—BA,

111962-BA (0492)

1-114

SERVICE PARTS K~15141—**-BA, K~15143—**—BA,
K—-15153-**—BA, K—15155—-**—BA
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS -
IFEM NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 20429 Flange, Shower Arm 20383 i Shower Arm Assembly
2 51410 Shower Arm 1 1 ea. Flange, Shower Arm
3 57999 Shower Head Assembl 2 1ea Shower Arm
4 71916 Body, Vaive, w/o Stop odies 30495 Stem Assembly Stop Kit
5 71917 Body, Vaive, w/Stop Bodies & 2ea. Washer, .185 x .505
6 20961 Washer, 185 x 508 7 2 en. Stem, Stop
7 40287 Stem, Stop & 2 ea. Washer
8 40291  Washer 9 2 ea. Packing
9 40288 Packing 10 2ea Pack Nut
10 40289 Pack Nut 500520 Pressure Balancing Body
11 52480 O-Ring, —013 x.426 : 11 2ea O-Ring, ~C13 x .426
12 Available in Service Kit Only 12 1ea Body Subassembly
13 52479 O-Ring, —016x.614 13 2ea O-Ring, —016 x .614
14 42043 O-Ring 71839 Coralais Repair Kit
15 71812 Valve Body 18  1ea Gasket Escutcheon OD
16 21980 Screw, .250—20 UNC—2A x .500 19 1ea Gasket Escutcheon ID
17 71853 Guard, Plaster 20 1ea Escutcheon :
18 71813  Gasket Escuicheon OD 21 1ea Face Plate Assembly, Marked
19 71814 Gasket Escuicheon ID 71840 Coralais Repair Kit
20 . Available in Service Kit Only 29 1ea Handle
- 21 71818 Face Plate Assembly, Marked 30 1en Screw Subassembly
22 22154 Screw, 10-24 NC-2A x 2.125 31 1ea Mixer Plug Button Marked
23 71015 O-Hing
24 33993 O-HRing, 0114
25 30413 Valve Unit Single Contro!
26 71816 Slesve
27 71505 Bonnet
28 500353 Cover Snap-0On
28 - 71520 Handle
30 71508 Scraw Subassembly
3 71909  Mixer Plug Bution Marked
32 32657 O-Ring. 114"
a3 46074 Screw, .250-20 UNC x .50
34 42440 Diverter Spout (Slip Fit for 5/8" O.D.)
35 40242 Diverler Spout (1/27 L.P. Connection)
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2 of 2

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A. .




KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

FLAIR I™ RITE-TEMP™

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

I Acic | Lever
_Handle | Handle

K-6908-7A--AAJBA X c

K-6908-8A-"-AA/BA X

@ 24898*
-~ Shower Amm
20345
Flange & .
Set Screw \
_ 32966-AP {-CP) 29466

32966-TG {-PB) ~ Body
Set Screw -
524927

Balt Joint
24981
/ Hanger
e =
Washer 20506
Lock Ring
24960 —

24395 —7
Pin Qo / ng

20728 - 38808
Washer -
o @ — Stream Breaker

O-Ring l 20494

Spring
59391 -

51200
Washer & Gasket

(O]
59347 41517
/
Seal Plate * Not

38676 — g4

O-Ring — Ca
0 Rlng - @ / e P
29467 % 29476‘*
Face " Screw
@ 24898
20345+ . Shower Arm
Flange &
Set Screw \ . 56953
: Screen
32966-TG (-PB) - Body
Set Screw " 52843
Washersw
/ Ball .foint .
50713
24981 - Stream Breaker
/W asher Cup Washer/ o/
59672
20266 2 Adapter -{336:6 ~
Washer—__~ 7 .~ 24960 S '“9_/ e 33974
29266 @ Spring 59391 (=] \Spﬂng
Washer — &, . 29506 Washer & 51290
@ Lock Ring 59347 /C.) Gash
Pin / @\ Nut
~p 1Y 58001
32698 - Face mo FI,int : .287“
oring” @/ 2P
@ / 29479
Nut
29470 % .
Ring » — Screw
»Finish/color ‘code must be specified when ordering.
Page 1 of2

111132-8-AA (9614) : ' ' 1-115



KOHI.ER | AFLAIR II™ RITE-TEMP™
'SERVICE PARTS SATH AND SHOWER FALCETS

52480
O-Ring 73717

; ~o \ Body SA
7 /

~- 52478

O-Ring
%\@ 'unger (Cold)
71916
Body ’\

51251
O-Rin
O- H:ng/7 % g
0@ 52453
O-Ring ﬂ s Stem Spindle
74889
52454 55109 52459
Plunger g::)so Stem Bar % < O-Ring Cap
Plate 52456 < | 52456
’ " Washer - Washer 20925
42043 x 05 |- Serew
0O-Ring 21980 _
Soew” /@ ._ ' 50653-PH
50541 ‘ Py Face Piate
_Bk 52452 {
ERiIg & onar e @
: /
58777 (AA) - 52376
58564 (BA) Gasket
Guard |
52375 N
Gasket RN
2154 -
Screw L
PR \, 22154  _ 7
~ Screw -
- . ~ 52606-CP -
-7 S Face Plate Gasket -
-~ ~_. el
- ™~ e
- ~ -
-~ ~ -~
-~ ~ ~
- - ~ -
- ~ -~
~ -~
< -
~ S -
~ 422854 ~
> - Sleeve
~ ~~ e 42287
> e “@ Washer m
~ -
> Y@,
e E2 00 @
pring ™
</ Stem @ Lever 21148
Extension Screw
4 50358 /
52660%" . & Bonnet \ @/ 0 Ring.
Bonnet R
,» - 41208 o AiNg 3703 T so3ste
41230 f Washer Washer Button
Insert
43167 / 0.9 0
O-Ring @
43146 /
Handle 41117 43147
' " Screw Button
Finiah/color code must be specified when ordering,
Page 2 of 2

111132-8-AA (9614)

1-116

e



KOHLER

) SERVICE PARTS!

CORALAIS™
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

Screw

- Pressure-

K# Valve Diverter | Non- | Shower | Acrylic | Lever
Stops Balancing Spout | Diverter | Head |Handle | Handle
, Valve Spout
K-15101-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X iPS X X
K-15101-8-*-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X Slip-Fit X X
K-15101-7-**-AA ' X IPS X X
K-15101-78-**-AA X Slip-Fit X X
K-T15101-4-**-AA IPS X X
K-T15101-45-**- Slip-Fit X X
K-T15101-7-*-AA IPS X X
K-T15101-75-**-AA | Slip-Fit X X
K-P15101-4-**-AA iPS X X
K-P15101-4S-**-AA Slip-Fit X X
K-P15101-4N-**-AA |Ps ‘ X
K-P15101-4Y-**-AA Slip-Fit X
. K-P15101-7-**-AA IPS X X
! [K-P15101-75%AA Slip-Fit X X
K-P15101-7N-**-AA IPS X
K-P15101-7YY-**-AA Slip-Fit - X
K-15102-*-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X IPS X X
K-15102-S-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/OC X Slip-Fit X X
K-15102-7-**-AA X IPS X X
K-15102-75-**-AA X Slip-Fit X X
K-15103-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X X 3] X X
K-15103-S-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X X Slip-Fit X X
K-15104-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC//DC X X IPS X X
K-15104-S-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X X Slip-Fit X X
K-15105-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC/EC X IPS X X
K-15105-S-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X Slip-Fit X X
K-15105-4-**-AA X IPS X X
K-15105-45-**-AA X _ Slip-Fit X X
K-15106-"*-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X IPS X X
K-15106-S-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC/EC X Slip-Fit X T X
K-15106-4-**-AA X iPS X X
K-15106-4S-+*-AA X Slip-Fit X X
K-15107-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X X IPS X X
K-15107-S-**-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X X Slip-Fit X X
*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering. " Chart Continued

Page 10of8
114552-8-AA (9517)

1-117




ls(g?\hERE PARTS ~ BATHAND SHOWE%OIE%:\UL(?I!ES;I';

K# Screw |Valve | Pressure- | Diverter]{ Non- | Shower | Acrylic | Lever
A Stops Balancing Spout | Diverter | Head | Handle | Handle
Valve Spout

b4
X

K-15108-*-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC IPS

x

K-15108-S-*-AA/BA/BB/CB/CC/DC X X Slip-Fit

x

K-15110-**-AA/BA/CA/CB/DB _ X

K-15110-7-*-AA X

K-15111--AA/BA/CAICB/DB X

K-15111-7-*-AA X

K-T156111-4-**-AA

JKTI5111-7--AA

x

X x| X)X X)X X] x| X
X x| X X

K-P15111-4-"AA

x

K-P15111-4N-"-AA . - X
KP1611-7AA '
KP15111-7TN"*AA
K-15112-AA/BA/CA/CB/DB 1 X | X
K-15113-**-AA/BA/CA/CB/DB
K-15114-*AABA/CAICB/DB ‘
K-15114-4-*-AA ' X

*

x| x| x| x

x
x

b4

K-15115-"*-AABA/CA/CB/DB/ER
K-1511 5-4-*_*—AA
K-15116-*-AA/BA/CA/CE/DB

x

x
b

x
X | X X K] X] K| X
X ] X x| x| X

K-15117-**-AA/BA/CA/CB/DB X X
K-15120-**-AA/BA/BB/BC/CC
K-15120-S-*-AA/BA/BB/BC/CC
K-15121-**-AA/BA/BB/BC/CC X IPS
K-15121-S-*-AA/BA/BB/BC/CC X ‘ Slip-Fit _
K-T15121-4-*AA _ | X
K-T15121-7-"-AA
K-P15121-4-*-AA X
K-P15121-7-*-AA '
K-15122-**-AA/BABB X
K-15123-**-AA/BA/BB X
K-15124-*AA/BA X
K-15125-*-AA/BA/BB
K-15126-**-AA/BA/BB X _ ,
K-15127-**-AA/BA/BB X \ X
Chart Continued mFinish/color code must be specified when ortdering, '

Page20f 8
114552-8-AA (9517 -

IPS
Slip-Fit

X} X| X| X

x| x| x| X

x

X

x| K| X| X} X

x

X

>




| KOHLRR. oo smesodRAR

K# Screw | Valve | Pressure- |Diverter | Non- | Shower | Acrylic | Lever
" | Stops Balancing Spout | Diverter | Head |Handle | Handle
Valve Spout

K-15128-~-AA/BA/BB X

>
4

K-15129-~-AA/BA/BB ' X bt - X ' ' X

K-15700-K-**-AA

K-15700-KS-**-AA X

K-P15700-K-NA-AA
K-P15700-KS-NA-AA ‘ X

| %] x| x

K-15701-K**AA |
K-P15701-KS-NA-AA | X
K-P15701-K-NA-AA |
k15701 -KS*-AA X
K15870-K*-AAAB/BB - X —[iPS
IKCT15870-4K-**-AA - PS
K-T15870-7K-*-AA IPS

- K-15871-K-**-AA/AB/BB X : Slip-Fit
A K-T15871-4K*-AA Stip-Fit
IK-T15871-7TK-*-AA r | Slip-Fit
K-15872-K*-AA/AB/BB . X
K-T15872-4K-*-AA
K-T16872-7K-*-AA
K-15873-K-NA-AAJAB
KT15873-4K**AA X
[K-T15B73-7K-**-AA , . X
K-15874-K-*-AA/AB/BB
K-16875-K-*~-AA/AB/BB
K.15876-K-**-AA/AB/BB
K-15877-K-NA-AAJAB
K-15868-*-AA
K-15869-**-AA
K-15878-"*-AA
K-15879--AA

K= X X

sel we] s x| ) x| x| ]| x

X

IPS
Slip-Fit

pd

x

1PS
Slip-Fit

x

x

ol X xp X} x| x| X

x| X) x| X

=Finish/color code must be specified when ordering. Chart Co ntinued

Page3of 8
1 14552—8—A_A (9517)




. CORALAIS™
KOHI-ER 'BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

SER\/ICE PARTS

Decorative Series Facaplate and Handle . .
K# _ Lever Stacked Acrylic White Wood Insert | Polished Polished
Insert Porcelain Brass Chrome
_ Insert ~ . Insert Insert
K-15852-4R-**-AA X X
K-15852-4P-**-AA X X
K-15852-45-**-AA X X
K-15852-4M-**-AA X X
K-15852-4N-**-AA, X X
K—15852-7M-**-—AA X X
K-15852-7N-**-AA X X
51410~
- Shower Arm
20429™
. Escutcheon
70376
Spout, Slip-Fit
. 70380-CP
Spout, IPS
70381-PB
" Spout, IPS ‘
Showerhead
@/ Showerhead
y 0
30657
O-Ring
’
s yd
40074
Serew A0~
Spout, Shp-Fi
™ r3eere
_ Spout, IPS
TIEE™
73689 :
AG242 - Spout, IPS Spout, Skp-Fit
Spout, IPS . 7366 - ’
Spout, Slip-Fit
“Finishicolor code must be specified when ordering.
Page 4 of 8 '

114552-8-AA, (9517}



KOHI'ER ® : - CORALAIS™

 SERVICE PARTS ™A swowsiacers

Collar
. ™
| Screw
; - e
75400
Wi
l\\\ /asher 11822
71933 S~ g  Adapter
“r \Q 0 O -
| / @ S 0
/ 42043 0
O-Ring

"B
I

*“Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

PageS5of8
114552-8-AA (9517)



gg}%‘l\hgkﬁ oA RTS | | BATH AND SHOWE%O%L&IE%;

52705
e
~
v . 71981
o~ Insert
51966 - \ 50567
Screw Wi
\ 7197 - 71980% 0@ - Washer
N Cover_~ Skirt Ve &
- /s@ ot 48694 enas— 0
~ 51966 @ ORNG  Sorew 0
~ Screw ~a ssase’  /
71851 71975 () g_uad 70623
Washer Gasket YA ing Cap
71973 7 33903 ~
Handle . O-Ring | 56249
71908 -~ Screw
: ' «
P ’/71013 71951 g Handle ' v~ i\
Plate < L~ - @ .
~ _Screw  Washer ‘ : 'd 70579-0L
LALI LI 76533 /* 0 _ ﬂ \, Insert (Acrylic)
Screw— o, Screw - ' 0577
71951 /9 71909 ~ \ insert (Brass)
Washer™ _ PlugBulton et (Wood)  TE881-CW (-CP)
Ti84rey/ 76681-PW (-PB)
Handie insest (Cerarnic)

wFinish/color code must be spacified when ordering.
Page 6ol 8 ‘

114552-8-AA (9517)




| CORALAIS™
KOHLER, BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

SERVICE PARTS |

mEinish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page7 of 8
114552-8-AA (8517)



| - CORALAIS™
KOHLER ® N BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

SERVICE FARTS

“Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 8 of8
114552-8-AA (8517) ‘ _ 1-118



\_L/.‘

KOHLER,

SERVICE PARTS

ANTIQUE™ RITE-TEMP™
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET
K-129-**-BA, K-129-**—CA

/
/

.
\u

-
[
|
]
[
]
/" ' 4
2 : 0/7
|
i
i
d

4

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page1of2
107105—-AA (0492)

1-119 KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



" ANTIQUE™ RITE-TEMP ™
KOHI-ER BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET

SERVICE PARTS K-129-**~BA, K—129~**~CA

SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS

ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. MTEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 Available in Service Kit Only ‘ 20345 Flange & Set Screw Assembly
2 32066 Screw, 8-32 NC~2A x .188 i 1ea. Fiange for Shower Arm
3 24898  Shower Arm . 2 1 ea Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .188
4 29417 Lock Nut, Multi—Spray Head 20350 Shower Arm Assembly
5 57346 Ball Joint Assembly ) 1 1 ea. Flange for Shower Arm
8 52843 Washer, Split 2 1ea. Screw, 8—-32 NC-2A x .188
7 24581 - Packing for Shower Head 3 1ea. Shower Arm
8 29266  Washer, 57/64x1-11/64 ‘ 4BE61 Plunger Subassembly
9 29457 Spring, Conical 18 1ea, Snap Ring
10 29520  Washer, 1/2 10 x'1.30¢ OD 19 1 ea. Washer, Spring
11 28544 Shower Head Body and Guide 20 6 ea. Plunger, Shower
12 29426  Crank for Multi—Stream 21 1ea. Crank Tube
13 35719 Washer, .390 iD x .560 QD 500521 27-45 Pressure Balancing Service Kit
14 29549  Crank, Packing 500520 Pressure Balanecing Body
15 29548  Nut, Packing 5/8—32 NS . 27 2ea O=-Ring. ~013 x .426
16 20508 Handie for Volume Reg ' 28 1 ea. Body Subassembly
17 29476 Screw, 6—-32 NC-2A x 313 29 2ea. O~Ring, ~016 x 614
18 28424 Snap Ring 59384 Cap Subassembly
19 29428  Washer, Spring 30 2 ea. O-Ring, —108 x .237
20 29420  Plunger, Shower 81 1lea Plunger, Cold
21 20422 Crank Tube 32 1ea. Plunger, Hot
22 28428  O-Ring, 140 33  1ea. O-Ring
23 58003  Face, Shower Head 34 1ea Retainer Plate
24 29501 Washer, 17/64 1D x 1/2 OD . 35 t ea. Stem Bar
25 29418 = Screw. .250-20 UNC-2A x .625 88  tea Stem
26 71916  Body. Pressure Balanced (w/o Stops) i az 1 ea. Spindle
27 - 52480 Q-Ring, =013 x .426 38 2 ea. Washer
28 Available in Service Kit Only . 39 1 ea. O-Ring, —-011 x .30t
29 52479 O-Ring, —016 x 614 ’ 40 1ea. O-Ring, —031 x 1.739
30 62478  O-Ring, —108 x .237 . a 1 ea. Cap
3 Availabile in Service Kit Only 43 1 ea. E-Ring
32 Available in Service Kit Only 44 1ea. Screw, .1684-32 UNC-2A x .313
a3 51251 O-Ring a5 1ea. Collar, Spindle
34 52450 Retainer Plate 8g772 . Plunger Kit
35 §2454 - Stem Bar 30 2ea O-Ring, —108 x 237
36 52455 Stem N 1ea Plunger, Cold
a7 52453  Spindle 32 1ea. Plunger, Hot
38 52456  Washer 33 1 ea. O-Ring
39 52457  O-Ring, —011 x .301 50290 Trim Subassembly, € Prong
40 52477 OQ=Ring, =031 x 1.739 a7 1ea. Centering Washer .
a1 52451 Cap . 48 2en Screw, 10-2d NC-2A x 2. 125
a2 21980  Serew, .250-20 UNC-2Ax 500 49 1 ea. Spring
43 50541 E-Ring 50 1ea. Sleeve, 1—1/2"
44 20925  Screw,.164-32 UNC-2Ax .313 51 1ea Washer, Nylon
45 52452  Collar, Spindle 52 1 ea. Bonnet, Rite—Temp
45 58564 Plaster Guard 53 1ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC—2A x 1.63
a7 42282  Centering Washer 54 1ea. Screw, .190—-24 UNC-3A x 125
48 22154  Screw, 10-24 NC-2Ax2.13 55 1ea. Handle, & Prang/Plain index Button
49 42286  Spring 50289 Handle, 6 Prong
50 42285 Sleeve, t—1/2"7 54 "1 ea. Screw, .190-24 UNC-3A x .125
51 42287  Washer, Nyion 55 1ea Handle, 6 Prang/Plain Index Button
52 82572 Bonnet, Rite~Temp 38776 Diverter Spout Assembly
53 40453 Screw, .164-32 UNC-~2A x 1.63 56 1 ea. Lift Red
54 50283  Screw, .190-24 UNC-3A x .125 57 1ea.  Diverter Spout
55 Available in Service Kit Only 58 1ea. = Bath Stream Breaker
6 20536 Lift Rod 59 1ea Spring
57 38777 Diverter Spout : €0 1ea Washer
58 38808  Bath Stream Breaker 61 1 ea. Seal Plate, Diverter
59 20494 . Spring ‘ 62 1 ea. Nut, 10-24 NC~2B
. €80 51176 Washer . 63 1 ea, Gasket’
61 59347 Seal Plate, Diverter 64 1 ea. O-Ring, —024x1.114
62 41491 Nut, 10-24 NC-2B 66 1ea. Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
63 51280  Gasket 3047 ‘ Valve Service Kit
64 36676 O-Ring, —024x 1114 59 1 ea. Spring
65 38677  Gasket, 1,138 ID x1.245 OD 60 1ea. Washer
65 38711 Cap for Diecast Diverler Spout 61 1 ea. Seal Plate, Diverter
. 62 1 ea. Nut, 10-24 NC-2B
€3 1 ea. Gasket
64 1ea. O-Ring, —024x1.114
€5 tea. - Gasket 1.138IDx1 245 (w]0]

30424 Plug Assembly
: C-Ring, —024 x 1.114
Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout

_...
[ ]
Be

Variation and/or finish/color code may be reguired when ordering.

Page 2ol 2 ,
107105-AA (0492) _ . 1-120 KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

‘-‘_a.//



KOHLER, | : ALTEhNAm RITE-TEMP™
- SERVICE PARTS |

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
K-6900-N-**-AA, K-6900-N-**-BA
K-6900-LV-**-AA, K-6900-LV-**-BA

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 2
107111-CA (0693)

1-121 - -



KOHLER ,

SERVICE PARTS

ALTERNA™ RITE-TEMP™

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
K-6900-N-**-AA, K-6900-N-**-BA
- K-6900-LV-**-AA, K-6900-LV-**-BA

SERVICE PARTS .
MEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION MEM  PART NO. DESCRPTION
1 Available in Service Kit Only 64 29729 Knob & Stem Assembly
b 32866 Screw, 8-32 UNC-2A x.188 65 29725 Diverter Spout Subassembly
3 24898 Shower Arm 66 38808 Bath Stream Breaker
4 50617 Lock Nut 67 32698 O-Ring.010
5 50622 Washer 68 20728 Washer, .270x 3/8
6 57346 Ball Joint Assembly 69 20494 - Spring
7 56034 O-Ring, -209 x .671 70 59391 Washer
-8 29742 Barrel, Shower Head 71 51290 Gasket
9 28738 Rod, 1/4-28 UNF x 2.953 72 59347 Seal Plate, Diverter
10 29732 Showerhead Shroud 73 41491  Nut, 10-24 NC-2B (for kit 30147)
13| Available in Service Kit Only 41517  Nut, 10-24 NC-2B (for kit 28724)" -
12 Available in Service Kit Only 74 38677 Gasket, 1.13B 1D x 1.245 QD
13 20740 Retainer 75 38676 O-Ring, -024 x 1.114
14 29743 Handle, Showerhead 76 38675 Cap, Diecast Dwerter Spout
15 29476 Screw, -3 2NC —2A x.313 :
i6 - Available in Service Kit Only SERVICE KITS
17 20736 %al, 1.:? D g '1.| 830D PART HOD. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
18 - 29731 ower Face Showerhead 20345 Flange & Set Screw Assembly
19 29735 Seal, 1.331Dx1520D 1 lea Flange for Shower Arm
20 58008 Face, Square Showerhead ' 2 tea  Screw, 8-32 UNC-2Ax.188
21 29737 Nut, Cap 1/4-28 UNF x 3/8 20350 Shower Arm-Assembiy
22 71916 Body, Valve, wio Stop Bodies 1 1ea.  Flange for Shower Arm
23 52480 O-Ring, -013x.426 2 1ea  Screw, 8-32 UNC-2Ax.188
) 24 : Available in Service Kit Only . a 1 ea. Shower Arm
25 52479 O-Ring, -016x .614 73749 . Stem & Body Kit
26 52478 O-Aing, -108x.237 11 1ea  Stem, Square Shower
27 Available in Service Kit Only 12 1ea O-Ring
28 Available in Service Kit Only , 16 1ea.  Body Sguare Showerhead
28 51251 O-Ring 500521 Pressure Balancing Service Kit
30 52450 Retainer Plate 23 . 2ea. O-Ring, -013 x 426
31 §2454 Stem Bar 24 1lea Body Subassembly
32 52455 Stem 25 2ea.  Q-Ring,-016 x 614
33 52453 Spindle 26. 2ea.  O-Ring,-108 x .237
34 52456 Washer 27 tea. . Plunger, Cold
35 52457 O-Ring, -011 x .301 28 1ea. Plunger, Hot
36 52477 O-Ring, -031x1.738 29 1 ea. O-Ring
37 52451 a0 1ea Retainer Plate
38 21980 Screw .250-20 UNC-2A 31 1ea. Stem Bar
39 50541 E-Ring 32 1ea Stem
40 20825 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A 33 1 ea. Spindle
41 52452 ' Coftar, Spindle 34 2ea. Washer
42 58564  Plaster Guard 35 iea 0-Ring, -011 x .301
" 43 52830 Support 36 1 ea. O-Ring, -031 x 1.739
44 52375 Gasket 37 1ea. Cap
45 52487 Face Piate 38 2ea. Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A
46 52705 Screw 39 1ea. E-Ring
47 ° 45034 Retainer Ring 40 1ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
48 55357 Skirt Base at 1 ea. Collar, Spindle
49 22430 Adapter, Handle 500520 Pressure Balancing Body
50 22454 Hotder, Insert Large : 23 2ea.  O-Ring, -013 x .426
51 53414 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A 24 1 ea. Body Subassembly
52 46059 Insert Pack, Large 25 2ea. Q-Ring, -016 x .614
53 22491 Shell, Large 26 2ea.- Q-Ring, -108 x .237
54 42286 Spring 27 1 ea. Plunger, Cold
55 73277 Friction Spacer 26 1.ea. Plunger, Hot
56 54548 Skirt : 29 1ea. O-Ring
57 54547 Spline Adapter 30147 : Valve Service Kit
58 54545 Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A 73 1ea Spring
59 = 54546 Handle Post 60 1 ea. Washer
60 52554 Lower Lever, Alterna 61 1 ea. Seal Plate, Diverter
61 52546 Insert, Brass Lever 62 1 ea. Nut, 10-24 NC-2B
62 52543 Strap, Lever Handle, Alterna 63 1 ea. Gasket
63 52779 Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A 74 1ea. ~ Gasket, 1.138IDx 1 245
) 75 1ea -ng, 024 x1.114 0D
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2 of 2

107111-CA (0693)

1-122



KOHLER . F:NEséE“ DECK-MOUNT
. SERVICE PARTS SATH FALCGETS

Kt Crescent Spout | Roman 6" H Roman 4" H. Handles Valve
Spout Spout
K-13313-5**-AA/BA - X

K-13320-5-""-AA/BA X
K-13321-5-AA/BA X B
K-T13313-5-"-AA BEE X

K-T13321-5--AA ' X
K-13369-7-AA | | X
K-300-K-NAAA T X
K-6945-"-AA X

=i

>

i
32698  Ppiug Stream

!
!
: O-Ring  Button Breaker
I
| /'
| P
I e |
i P |
S A
[ // 0O-Ring
[
54536
32_65.'8 ‘Piug Stream /|/ . ‘ Tube

71016 _—L 54530

- q /
e i /32725 o ; o e
21213" o — .
Spout -ning
I -~
| -
| P
{ P
I - 21292
| P Shank™”
-~
32698 -
'I/,/TI, - 0-Ring -~ 2721330
23079 Washers & Nut
: Pipe 41219 ~
e
washer &
41219
Washer
™~ ‘@) 22531
- Nut
‘ *Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page 1af 2

113377-8-BA (9613) : : 1-123



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

FINESSE™ DECK-MOUNT
BATH FAUCETS

43163 (Hot)
43164 (Cold}
Plug Button E -

40000
Escutcheon
34037
Gasket
-
29514* +/
Sleeve
~ 43160
> O-Ring
-
75979+
58586 -~ Escutcheon
Spline
Adapter
\
48363
BOnnel
Ong % 34263
0O-Ring
34265
Washer
34319-RP ~ g 42209
Stem (Right-hand) Plunger (Leit-hand)
34320-RP ® |3a300
Stem (Left-hand) ? Plunger (Right-hand)
34882
vd | Barrel
=)
23004-RP F @ | 34598-B
Seat ! Seat E:gtension
: 20831
[ =] MNut
| J 4
|
24003
Nut T~ @ 30521
@ : s Aspirator
24015 v ’ i
Union Joint

30430 (Clockwise Close )
30431 [Counterclockwise Close)
Valve

Nut
73046
Valve
75668 (Clockwise Close) :
75667 (Counterclockwise Close) 74619
Valve \ ~ Tube
58280 é 74645
Collar \ . / Washer
Washer\ N ’

P!ale

/
o O 0 caorn

Screw
Wash
asher . @ 29266

55330 Washer
Nut * 33505
Nut .
7ar03 \ !
Valve 60018
Tee

**Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 2 of 2

113377-8-BA (9613) 1-124

L



KOHLER,
Y. SERVICE PARTS

ANTIQUE™ DECK-MOUNT
BATH FAUCETS

K# Bath Lever Six-Prong Oval |w/Handshower| Ceramic | Wall-Mount
Faucet | Handles Handles Handles Insets Kit
K-103-V-**-AA X X
K-103-CV-**-AA X X
K-104-V-*-AA X X
K-104-3-*-AA X . X
K-104-4-*-AA X X
K-104-9B-**-AA X ' X _
K-109-**-AA/BA/CA X X ' X
K-110-**-AA/BA/CA X X X
K-110-3-**-AA/BA X X X
K-110-4-**-AA/BA X X X
K-110-9B-**-AA/BA X X X
K-232-**-AA X X
K-233-**-AA/BA X X X
K-264-**-AA X
K-268-"*-AA X
|K-101--AA X X X
] 76647+
s Gy, Bt 50569
81457 .\ ~ Stem 76645+ 24181
Toggle / \ = sosez~  Cradie Hose
o
76608% 22154 @ onnet .?_ggzsu Gﬁ‘»"
Support  Screw | 50553N "
Flange 7 8N N . 500451* i
Plug Handle 30137 (Clockwise Close)
- Button : 30138 (Counterclockwise Close)
Kit 52339+ PR Valve
—
Cap -~ @
32966-RP” .~ é 39264 - %.
Screw - 54T o — O-Ri © %
d E*a"%g:_ 50573 Hing | ng - %
eal .=~ 30430 {Clockwise Close) G,
50588+ Check Valve ) 581G ~ o 42220
Body ™ m____ - \‘538007"‘h //]/ Spaut /\// P \312?»:? (Counterclackwise Close) 0@ Bonnet
' oy pag & _. 40485 737>1.8C (PB, CP & G) \ PR
34300 34264 " @y, Bomet 7372176 (AU & BG) %}
O-Ring —~ O-Ring - 40456/ '~ .~ Stem Extensmn
NE sem ~"a0118-A Was"e’w \ PN awares 7
50568 < -~ : S -
~& ~ O-Ring | Washer | Sleeve - ~~ Bonnet -
Washer sostt | 42231 g 34300 PR <~ 21255%
3057: ~ Gpring | Union -~ O-Ring o Sl - Handie
asher™. @ s5ospe | 4074B™ | 52350 e - 51679 _ 40492+
50567 __ % 7 Washer o Nut l é é/ Plug -7 5206 fg:,ﬁ?e O-Ring «_ :‘?9 Screw
Washer — & _ | @\ 58468 - , SORW 50083 / 21257 = O-Ring
a4 L7 20345 @ - E Nipple ~ Sc’i‘f\ j Steeve S
Nut ange
Set ScremS'/ J 5 Noasre  agarze G a@ Ol N
\ Hose - Bonnet 50283 @ End Cap
32966-TG (-AU, -PB) - 50281+ (ol ~ 2 Screw
32966-RP {-BN, -CP, -G, -SN})  7gg4g%*
Set Screw ' Elbow 50282** (Cold) G272z
Handle Cap
*Einish/color code must be specified when ordering.
113524-8-CA (9507)

1-125



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

FINIAL ART
BATH/DECK MOUNT BATH FAUCET

Scroll

K# Kudu | Swirl | Base Order the following parts based on the finish/color code
Handle | Handle | Handle | Valve of your faucet. .
K-T614-45-" AA X Ex: Order 75567-CP for K-614-45-C5
KT614-41-AA X K# Finish :
KT614-aWr AR X — :5r|t<|:: I_C:TINSING‘NBISU |OP|Nu|m|'ru—|Ta_
a art Finis
-301-K-NA- X ‘
K-301-K-NA-AA . 75567 |CP JCP [CP |sN SN [sn [au [cPTau [TB Jau |8
: 75610 {CP [CP {cP-[sN [snfsn|  [cP T6 CP
S ey 8 W Sl ke |5¢ o ©
. Wil - ri
Kuduleft — g75gqm €) ™ “75028-AU o o ind A
wsedse S Right > J \  Scrol (Textureq) [7563 AU AU AU
udu Right
g ~ / 75628 775636 TR | TN [TR|TL | TN
i i Hub 75638 |CP |GP |CP | SN [SN | SN | SC
o d 75645 CP [sN
- A 75711 : ‘ B 2 E
: - 75603
75806% l// - | washer 75806 AU AJ AU
F-'tmg\ ¢ # 75928 AU
— 76084 {CP |CP [CP |sn |sn [sN cP T8 CP
75603
Washer = Bonnet 76103 su NU U
8 77260 | B |m® [
- 75603
75611 77 Washer 71 [T B ||
Bonnet - & -~ - f
AT e ro
75612* 75697 S ~_ 75605 : | l
Escutcheon Washer ; | |
Beanng 74619 \\
5872 ™ 75808-BC Tube " _
tern Extension
Sarew (Serol_ 1 § S ' 4 :
! ~ 76043 I : 38808 @
Screw {Kudu | 46112 - Stream -~ ‘
i Screw Breaker @
; ~ & Swir) | - P 76094%
erin i1} 74645 LN 75567 Spout
earing 73089 Washer | Trim Ring
Spline Adaptgr @ e I 75613
75667 ) / " 58280 N | Escutcheon
Valve (Clockwise Collar > | ~ @
Close) - ai3m1 (&2
75668 Tt~ S, ! O-Ring
Vaive (Counter- = ‘ e P g 5 i
clockwise Close) . 62611
56446 Screw \ { N
Washer . 22350 : 76103
~ 29266 70777
Washer P _Washer: Screw " o¥F 4 Spout
: 33505
Nut i
i |
58380 s
s - Tee | Washer
" 73703 i i
Valve | -
-
I P
| -
L//

**Fmisﬁ!col_or code must be specified when ordering.

114361-8-EA (9623)

1-126




Ko HI-ER ALTERNA™ RITE-TEMP™

K-6904-LV-**-AA, K-6904-N-**-AA

' SHOWER FA
O SERVICE" PARTS  kesoo1v.seanma, Keooonreanba

Variation and/or finishicolor code may b required when ordering.

Page 1 of 2
113608-8-AA {0693) ' 1-127



KOHI.ER

SERVICE PARTS

ALTERNA™ RITE-TEMP™

SHOWER FAUCETS

K-6902-LV-**-AA/BA, K-6902-N-**-AA/BA,
K-6904-LV-**-AA, K-6904-N-**-AA

SERVICE PARTS
ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART RO. ITEMNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 Available in Service Kit Only 20345 Flange & Set Screw Assembly
2 32066 Screw, 8-32 UNC-2A x.188 1 1ea. Flange
3 24898 Shower Arm 2 1 ea. Screw, 8-32 UNC-2A x .188
4 §0617 Lock Nut 58316 Shower Arm Assembly
5 50622 Washer 4 1ea. Lock Nut
6 §7346 Ball Joint Assembly "5 1ea. Washer
7 56034 O-Ring, -209 x .671 6 1ea. Ball Joint Assembly
8 29742 Barrel, Showerhead 7 1ea. 0O-Ring, -209 x .671
9 29738 Rod, 1/4-28 UNF x 2.953 8 1ea Barrei, Showerhead
10 29732 Showerhead Shroud 9 1ea. Rod, 1/4-28 UNF x 2.953
1 Avaiiable in Service Kit Only 10 1ea. Showerhead Shroud -
12 Avaiiable in Service Kit Only 11 1ea Stem, Square Shower
13 29740 Retainer 12 1ea. O-Ring
14 29743 Handle, Showerhead 13 1ea. Retainer
15 29476. Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x 313 14 1ea. Handle, Showerhead
16 Available in Service Kit Oniy 15  1ea.  Screw, 632 NC-2Ax 313
17 29736 Seal, 1.241Dx1.930D 16 1ea Body Square Showerhead
18 29731 Shower Face Showerhead 17 1ea. Seal, 1.241D'x1.93 0D
19 29735 Seal, 1.33(Dx1.520D 18 1ea. Shower Face Showerhead
20 58008 Face, Square Showerhead 19 1ea Seal, 1.33 1D x 1,52 0D
21 29737 Nut, Cap 1/4-28 UNF x 3/8 20 ° 1lea Face, Square Showerhead
22 71916 ody Valve, w/o Stop Bodies 21 1ea. Nut, Cap 1/4-28 UNF x 3/8
23 71933 Cap, 1/2714IP 500521 24-42 Pressure Balancing Service Kit
24 52480 O-Ring, -013 x 426 500520 24-26 Pressure Balancing Body
25 Available in Service Kit Only 59364 Cap Subassembly
26 52479 0O-8Bing, -016x 614 27 2ea. O-Ring, -108 x.237
27 52478 0O-Ring,-108x.237 | 28 1ea. Piunger, Cold
28 Available in Service Kit Only 29 1ea.  Plunger, Hot
29 -Available in Service Kit Onty 30 1ea. O-Ring
30 51251 O-Ring at 1ea. Retainer Plate
31 52450 Retainer Plate 32 1ea. Stem Bar
32 52454 Stem Bar 33 1ea. Stem
33 52455 Stem 34 1ea, Spindle
34 52453 Spindle 35 2ea. Washer
35 52456 Washer 36 1ea. 0O-Ring, -011 x .301
36 52457 O-Ring, 011 x.301 37 1ea. O-Ring, -031 x 1.739
37 52477 O-Ring, 031 x 1.739 38 1ea. Cap
38 52451 Cap 39 1ea. Screw; .250-20 UNC-2A
39 21980 Screw, .250-20 UUNC-2A 40 1 ea. E-Ring
a0 50541 E-Ring M 1ea. Screw .164-32 UNC-2A
41 20925 Screw,.164-32 UNC-2A 59772 27-30 Plunger Kit
42 52452 Collar, Spindle 52707 : Escutcheon Assembly
43 58564 Plaster Guard 44 1ea Support
44 52830 Support 45 1ea. Gasket
45 52375 (Gasket 46 1ea. Face Plate
46 52487 Face Plate 47  2ea. ew .
47 52705 Screw 73345 Handie Friction Kit
a8 42286 Spring 48 1ea. Spring
49 73277 Friction Spacer 49 1ea, Friction Spacer
50 54548  Skirt 52702 Lever Handie, Rite-Temp
51 54547 Spline Adapter 50 1ea. Skirt
52 53414 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A 51 tea.  Spline Adapter
53 54545 Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A 52 1 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
54 54546 Handle Post 53 1ea Screw, .112-40 UNGC-3A
55 52554 Lower Lever, Altema 54 1ea. Handle Post
56 52779 - Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A 55 1ea. Lower Lever, Altema
57 52546 Insert, Brass Lever 56 1ea. Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A
58 52543 Strap, Lever Handle, Alterna 57 1ea Insert, Brass Lever
- 58 45034 Retaining Ring 58 1 ea. Strap, Lever Handle, Alterna
60 55357 Skirt, Base 55356 | Handle Assembly
61 22490 Adapler, Handle 59 1ea.  Retaining Ring
62 22454 Holder, insert Large 60 1ea. Skirt, Base
63 53414 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375 61 1ea. Adapter, Handle
64 22494 Insert Brass Large ‘ 62 1 ea. Holder, Insert Large
65 22491 Shell Large 63 1ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375
2 lm g
SERVICE KITS ea. e e -
PART NO. ITEMNO. GTY. DESCRIPTION 73749 Stem & Body Kit
20350 Showerhead Assembly 1 jea Stem. Square Shower
:1! : ::: glgr;%ve 632 UNC-2A x 188 16 1 ea gquare Showerhead
3 1ea Shower Arm
Variation and/or finish/calor code may be required when ordering.
Page 2of2
113608-8-AA (0693) 1-128

R



KOHLER .

SERVICE PARTS

iV GEORGES BRASS™ RITE-TEMP ™

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET
K-6808-XX-**-AA/BA,

K-6809-XX-**-AA/BA, K-6810-XX-**-AA

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. 'PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 36728 Escuicheon
2 41364 O-Ring, —025x1.176
3 36638 Sleeve, Large
4 36662 Collar, Shower Arm
5 32066 Screw, 8—-32NC—-2A x .188
-] 24898 Shower Arm
7 29417 Locknut, Multi—Spray Head
8 57346 Ball Joint Assembly
-] 52843 Washer, Split
10 24581  Packing for Shower Head
1 20266 Washer, 57/64 x 1-11/64
12 29457 Spring, Conical
13 28520 Washer, 1/2 ID x 1.300 OD
14 36851  Shower Head Assembly
15 25426 Crank for Multi—Stream
16 35719 Washer, .890 1D x 590 OD
17 20549 Crank, Packing
18 29548 Nut, Packing 5/8—-32 NS

1
-~
@ >
Yop;”
5
\( /6

N

&
2

WEM NG PART NO. DESCRIPTION

19
20
21
22
23
24

29508
29476
29424
29428
20420
20422
29429
53003
29501
29418
71916
52480

52479
52478

51251

Handile for Volume Reg

Screw, 6—32 NC-2A x .313
Snap Ring )

Washer, Spring

Plunger, Shower

Crank Tube

O-Ring, 140

Face, Shower Head

Washer, 17/64 IDx 1/2 OD
Screw, .250—20 UNC-2A x .625
Bodar_. Pressure Balanced (w/o Stops)
O-Ring, —013 x .426

Available in Service Kit Only
O-Ring, —016x .614

O-Ring, —108 x .237

Available in Service Kit Only
Available in Service Kit Only
O-~Ring

Variation and/or finish/color code may be raquired when ordering.

Page 1 of 1
113537 -8—AA (0492)

1-129

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSlN U.S.A.



| . ' IV GEORGES BRASS™ RITE TEMP ™
KOHI'ER® BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET

SERVIC E PARTS K-GB0B-XX-**-AA/BA,

K-6809-XX-**-AA/BA, K-6810-XX-**-AA

—

SERVICE PARTS

{TEM NO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. ZESCFS"P;“’" o
1 55384 ap Subassembly
57 52450 Rotainer Plate 33 2ea  O-Ring, —108x .237
39 52455 Stem . o 34 1ea Plunger, Cold
40 52453 Spindle as 1ea. Plunger. Hot
41 52456 Washer - % lea  O-Ring
42 52457 ©O—Ring, —011x .301 © 87 lea sf“'“g’ ale
43 52477 ©O-Ring. —031x1.739 88 tea e Bar
44 52451 Cap ‘ 89~ lea  Stem
45 21980 Screw, .250—20 UNC-2A x 500 A Dol i
46 50541 E-—Ring , : 41 2ea bl
47 20925 Screw,.164-32 UNC—2Ax 313 o 42 e O-EINg O Xoy
48 52452 Collar, Spindle 43 1ea. c— ing, —-031 x 1,739
49 58564 ‘Izaster Gémrd :‘é : : ::' Ea%ing
50 36645 ‘Washer, Centering - -
51 22154 Screw, 10-24 NC~2A % 2,125 47  lea gc'lf“’ o 6.4;!32 UNC—-2A X .313
52 48694 O-Ring, 030 x 1.614 48 rea e e s
53 36844 Escutcheon (Rite-Temp) -500521 ressure Balancing Service Kit
54 42285 Sleeve, 1—1/2" 30  2ea.  O-Ring, —013x.426
55 55774 Bonnet .31 tea.  Body Assembly
56 53414 Screw,.164-32 UNG-2Ax 750 82 2ea  O-RHing, —016x 614
57 55734 Cap, Center a3 2ea. Q-Ring, —108 x .237
58 36635 Cap: End 34 1 ea. Plunger, Cold
59 40097 Washer, 281 1D x .460 OD 8 tea  Plunger, Hot
60 55740 Sleeve ' 3 fea  D-Ring
61 55739  Arm, Cross 37 1ea. Retainer Plate
62 55852 Stud . 38 1 ea. Stem Bar
63 55738 Stud ' 39  1ea . Stem
64 20536 LiftRod 40  1ea  Spindle
65 38777 Diverter Spout 41 2ea.  Washer
66 38808 PBath Steam Breaker 42 lea.  O-Ring, —011x.301
67 20454 sp"ng . 43 1 B.E.. O—Hlng, -031 x1.739
68 51176 Washer : 46  lea  Cap
80 59347 Seal Plate, Diverter :g f os. Eﬁfa‘i“géz-”o‘?o UNC-2A
;? ;:ggé g:;’kzg 24NC-2B 47 1ea. Screw, .16_4—-32 UNC-2Ax 313
72 38676 O-Ring, ~024 x 1.114 48 tea.  Coliay, Spindle
73 38677 Gasket, 1.1381D x 1.245 0D 00520 o 2ea greg‘si:;e B%l?;gﬂgzng
74 as711  Cap for Diecast Dlvgner Spout 31 1 ea. B “g Subassembly
’ 32 2ea, O-Ring, -016x .614
58772 ;lunngar Kit
33 2 ea. —Ring, —108 x 237
'SERVICE KITS 3 tlea  Plunger Cold
PART NO. ITEMNO. QTY. DESCRIFTION _ ‘ a5 1ea Piunger, Hot
21676 Escutcheon Assembly Large 36 1 ea. O-Ring
1 1 ea. Escutcheon 36643 Washer & Escutcheon Assembly
2 1ea O-Ring, —025x 1.176 50 1ea Washer, Centering
3 1 ea. Sleeve, Large 52 1ea O-Ring, —030 x 1,614
4 1 ea. Collar, Shower Arm 53 1ea. Escutcheon (Rite—Temp)
5 1ea Screw, B-232 NC—2A x.168 38776 Diverler Spout Assembly
58314 Shower Head Assembly 64 1 ea. Lift Rod
7 1ea Locknut, Multi-Spray Head 65 . 1 ea. Diverter Spout
8 1 ea. Ball Joint Assembly 66 1 ea. Bath Stearn Breaker
9 1ea, Washer, Split 67 1ea Spring
10 1ea. Packing for Shower Head 68 1ea. Washer
1t 1ea. Washer, 57/64 x 1—11/64 69 1 ea. Seal Plate, Diverter
12 1 ea. Spring, Conical : 70 1ea. - Nut, 10-24 NC-28B
13 1.ea. Washer, 1/2 ID x 1.3000D . Al 1ea. Gasket
14 1 ea. Shower Head Assembly 72 1ea O-Ring, —024 x 1114
15 1 ea, Cranic for Multi—Stream 74 1ea. Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
16 ien Washer, 390D x .5000D 30147 Valva Service Kit
17 1ea. Crank, Packing 67 1 ea. Spring
18 1 ea. Nut, Packing 5/8-32 NS 68 1 ea. Washer
18 1 ea. Handle for Volume Reg : 69 1ee. Seal Plate, Diverter
20 1ea. Screw, 632 NC-2A x .313 : 70 1 ea, Nut, 10-24 NC-2B
21 1 éa. Snap Ring 71 1 ea. ‘Gasket
22 1 ea. Washer, Spring 72 1ea O-Ring, —024 x 1.114
23 1 ea. Plunger, Shower - 73 {ea Gasket, 1,138 ID x 1.245 OD
24 1 ea. Crank Tube 30424 : Pilug Assembly
25 1 ea. O-Ring, 140 72 1ea. O-Ring, —024 x 1.114
26 1 ea, Face, Shower Head 74 1 ea. Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
27 1 ea. Washer, 17/64 ID x 1/2 OD S
28 1 ea. :

Screw, .250-20 UNC—-2A x 625

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when otdering.

Page2cf2
113537 -B-AA (0492) : 1-130 KOHLER CO.. KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



KOHLER,

- SE RVICE PARTS

REVIVAL™

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET

Shower

K# Bath & Shower Valve Only Lever Handle | Traditional Lever
‘ Handle
K-16217-4-**-AA X X
K-16217-4A-**-AA X X
K-16214-4-**-AA X X
K-16214-4A-**-AA X X
K-16213-4-**-AA X X
K-18213-4A-**-AA X X
30521 ——
Aspirator Flange & ~ 2aB98**
Set Screw
58018
Yoke
™.
32965-RP
34191 32966-TG (-PB)
o v Set Screw
I N N/
l | B o0
i ! Valve (Clockwise Close)
24015 [ 1 30431 L
Union Joint, | ~ Valve (Counterclockwise Close) -
fron
~. 73089
™~ e \I\ ~ Stem Extension
@ o % 42160 - 33993
: N | © O-Rin O-Ring
L g S9673%
~. 59027 L S \o yd / Body
Spline Adapter 32698
20003 O~ ] \ g & N _/ O-fing Ball Joint
Nut : %
™~ Screw e 59427
24899 / / Washer Washer 29266
Urion Joint, 73002 59427 ) Washer
Copper Stem  Washer N~ / yd
Extension 76755 N 24061 =] 59672
Skirt : g asher / Adapter
Lift Rod - I '
rus 1 \savsa-cp Sm
t
Spou L 75143 / g /
~ Hande it / Lock Couk Ring
Stream Bonnet o . Retaining Ring
Breake
50713 ® | T ~ 22698 pa
Cup Washer” & 761530 ORi 20479
Handle ing Nut
73646 v
Bushing” B 33074 58001 g
- @ Spring Face 3
59391 @-gtzli(o o
Wash asket] .
Seal Plate O 31517 Screw
e
38676
O-Ring 38711
Cap

_ **Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

' 114625-8-AA (9614}

1-131



KOHLER,

MASTERSHOWER™ LINE BODYSPRAYS

3-13/16" Length

K# _ 4-7/8" Length | 4-5/8" Length
K-9508-*-BA X
K-9519-"-AA X
K-8509-*-BA X
K-9522-*.AA X 58797.7
K-9510-**-BA X Bellows
2 . 58086
K-9523-**-AA X Housing
 sease
Ball Joint
& % / O-Ring
57955 58085-P
Housing - O % Housing
- 57346% , '
e d PR / Ball Joint
- <N 52843 saoaa™ _\{{_//
o 58179 e Spit Housing ™~
<~ e Bellows - ¢ / /as o gﬁ;ﬂg K-9510
. -~ .
-7 56953 — % / 58813-RP K-9523
g Screen . 0 Washer
<~ P ~ . @ : 29497
P 20428 ) _ _—— Sping -
' < - O-Ring ~o Qﬂ
56953 59333 ~
< Screen 52843 Housing___ / ' 3{;@" S - \55945
/ Washer ' / 53694; -58 ~o s > Housing
: rip Ring :
o’ 6 0 F
Housing 0 Sorin Dlﬁuser
sraass, @ P sesm
Ball Joint P 0 / Housmg Washer
k=t S"""Q @ S7822.58
er
_ P \ m13-RP @ \.‘, / Seal 56”7 '58 0 Faoe Plate
e ~ o Washer > Grip Ring
/ 56947'58 \ - \ ':-:'__ Beanng .
/ GripRing ™ - ~_ . / :'
~ “ ~ - 57819 -
56947-58 ~ > : Post _
Grip Ring . - e K-8509
@ S~ 7 ' K-9522
Housmg ~
‘ 0 O thg
56931
Diffuser @ 56952 56948
Gasket Aerator
Washer / ' % P'a‘e 56950
Screen
Hex Nut 58950
- g?n?g, @ 0 Screen 56938-68
Post / + Aerator
/ @ Housing
57453 yd
Showerhead y o K-9508
Tol 56946 @
Spacel' ! K'951 9
*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
113044-B-AA (9424)

1-132

- o



el

MasterShower ™
Bath Fittings

SERVICE PARTS

113508-8-7-AA. (0793)

1-133

COPYRIGHT ©1993 KOMHLER-CO.




intentionally Blank



KOHLER,  z ~ MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER

K-74-*.-AA/BA/CA/DA/EA

 SERVICE PARTS ~ "'rs~anmatcain

. ) @@
206-228 0 P \

180-205

177

s
=7 SN

™ 479

** Finish/color code must be specified when ordering. _

Page 1 of 8 : ‘ KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U5.A.

116182.8-AA () 1-133-A



| MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER
KOHI-ER ® ' - K-74-**.AA/BA/CA/DA/EA

CSERVICE PARTS  e¥RAEACAea

** Finish/color code must be specified when ordeﬁng.

Page 2 of 8 o KOHLER €0 KOHLEA WISCONSIN 1.8 A

116182-8-AA ()



- : - N | MASTERSHOWER"" TOWER
KOHLER K-74-**.AA/BA/CA/DA/EA

- SERVICE PARTS AN

** Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 3 of 8 Kmnm.mmmouswu,s,\-

116182-8-AA (-}



KOHLER, | MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER

K-74-**-AA/BA/CA/DA/EA

SE_ RVICE PARTS | K754 ANBAICADA

150

® ~

U 151

t

ez :
P
153 ~ ,@ , @
ol - 109
$ ) - - S o~ 68 TO PULSE
154 — -7 ® GENERATOR

@ T _— TO PULSE NG
) 4

- ™~ ~ GENERATOR

T _ \\ 169
o //168

~
% TosHeETFLIOW (@ 166
&> 173 169 e \$@/ e
\,/’/ \@ Y 162
P 165 . S o |
| ~ @ 161
@ 167 \$/ 164 163 / g
1 . On " ' " —
@ 165/ \@/162 _ \\\
N - 161
163 - . ' 158
; ™~ N / ¢ /
. ~ \172 @ ‘ 159 0
@ N < '
\ S
L~ \\\ @ /158 160
~ 168 1w 0
~J ™ 171
- N -~ 470
156 N @
~ @
~ ~
S \@/162
N 161
B\ @/
\ -

TO HAND SHOWER (K- 75)

- OR
TO SHOWERHEAD (K 74) / &
159

* Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 40f8 . KOHLER GO.. KOHLER WISCONSN LS A

116182-8-AA (-}



KOHLER o .  MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER

CSERVICE paRTS — RRRRER

/206
196 -7 (14 207
~ e " 208 209
P o /7 210
- 0 T
- ¢, S 2
~ o~ O 213
. ~ - ~ @
7 197 B 216~ Q 4
-~ o _ .
180 =2 ~ S 22T TN @
182 | ™ 181 e S 219 \\\ \>
\% : 215 O S a0 S
S~ | i - S~
i i 218 S 222
183~ i ; 7 am
| @ ya:L
/@ I ] g \\ 0 /
184 : { ~ ~
P ~ - ~_ C@
\W < 225 ~ ~
o~ /228 ~_-"
| 0 e
- o S w
‘ 109 =~ 1% 0o 7 .y
185/ 201 = 200 @ //
o ' 0
208 E 202 @
-
204 |
184 : : 228

N 192 I ~ =
189 < "~ | 195
~ 191 205
& l .
o 204
I | ’
e 181 l i ‘
C % ~ |
187 180 \ )
186 N P /s
~ ——
*t Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.
Page50i8 ‘ | KOHLER 00 KOMLEAWISCORSIN U9 A

116182-8-AA ()



KOHLER

MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER

K-74-*-AA/BA/CA/DA/EA
SERVICE PARTS K-75-*%-AABA/CA/DA
: J
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE PARTS
MEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ‘ WMEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Available in Service Kit Only 74 91923 Mounting Box - :
2 Available in Service Kit Only 75 93501 Cord -
3 93203 Seal 76 93536 Bushing
4 Available in Service Kit Only 77 91845  Screw
5 Available in Service Kit Only 78 96786 Cap w/Strainer
6 Available in Service Kit Only 78 96787 O-Ring
7 Available in Service Kit Only 80 Avaitable in Service Kit Only
8 96496 - Hose 81 97145 Screw
9 96493 Hose 82 92602 Motor
10 96615 Elbow 83 92024 Spacer
1 91847 Screw 84 91930 Shait
12 91500 Clamp B5 97143 Q-Ring
13 91749 Screw 86 97125 Rotor
14 91849 Screw 87 21621 Elbow
15 93716-RP Nut 88 97123 Can
16 62456 Elhow 89 97146 Screw
17 91810 Pin 20 91996 Bracket
18 97133*  Flange 9 91827 Switch
19 58179-7 Bellows 92 96707 Motor
20 93715 Post a3 97120 Flange
21 93717 - Washer 94 97222 0-Ring
22 97212-58 Grip Ring 95 97159  Spring
23 91630* Cap 96 97158 Seal
24 91770-58 Button 97 91639 O-Ring
25 48694  O-Ring 98 91578 Eye
26 91851 Screw 99 91640 QO-Ring
27 91629 Knob 100 Available in Service Kit Only
28 02008 . Seal 101 55109 0O-Bing
29 91631* Escutcheon 102 a7221 0O-Ring
30 91963-SV Labal (74-CP-AA/BAJCA, 75-CP-AA/BA} 103 97204* Sleeve
75896-SV Label (74-CP-DA/EA, 75-CP-CA/DA) 104 §7213-58 Grip Ring
1| g97197-SV Tower 105 Available in Service Kit Only
97197-0 Tower, White 106 97220 O-Hing
32 91805  Retaining Ring 107 97218  Washer
a3 91806 Pin 108 97217 Screw
34 93771-58 Endcap (K-75 Madel) 109 9720 Spring
91844-58 Cap (K-74 Mode!) 110 97216 Ring
35 48813 Washer 111 91580-58 Nozzle
36 93769-RP Plug 112 97157  Bearing
37 93770 Washer 113 94110 O-Ring
a8 42618  Vacuum Breaker 114 97119 Ball
39 . 91912 Screw 115 91850 Arm
40 91820 Sleeve 116 97235 Bearing
a1 91819 Grommet 17 91747 Washer
42 91812 Hinge 118 87160 Fastener
43 91842.  Flange Nut 119 91748 © Washer
44 91822 Standoff {1-1/8" long) 120 97121 chsurlla?
96655 Standoff (7/8" long) 121 Avallable in Service Kit Only
45 500526 . Seal K 122 91067 Washer :
46 91811 Hlnge 123 71933 Cap
47 92607 Keypad 124 92139 Body & Elbow .
48 93503 Power Connector 125 77585 O-Ring
49 Available in Service Kit Only 126 - Available in Service Kit Only
50 96626 Cover 127 29286  O-Ring
51 91848 Screw 128 42043 O-fling
52 91750 Screw 129 Available in Service Kit Only
53 91824 Collar 130 21980 Screw
54 91818 Bearing 131 75740 Collar
55 91751 Screw 132 73933 O-Ring
56 97232 Arm 133 77249 Collar
57 91924 Block 134 Available in Service Kit Only
58 97166 Shaft 135 Available in Service Kit Only -
59 91926  Arm 136 52478 O-Ring
60 91925 Arm 137 51251 O-Ring
61 91627 Hose 138 74876 O-Ring
62 91626 Hose 139 52450 Plate
63 Available in Service Kit Only 140 52454 Stem Bar
64 91958 Washer 141 52455 Stem
85 967901 Hose 142 52453 Spindle
66 60982 Screw 143 52456 Washer
67 91775 Bracket 144 55109 O-Ring
68 91927 Bushing 145 Available in Service Kit Only
69 69079 Screw 146 21980  Screw
70 92050 Cover 147 50541 E-Ring
71 63563 Screw 148 20925 Screw
72 93139 Transformer 149 52452 - Collar
73 92051 Enclosure 150 Available in Service Kit Only
** Einigh/color code must be specified when ordering. —
Pagesof8 ' KOHUER 00, KOHLER WISCOMSIN LS A

116182-8-AA {-)



KOHLER,

MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER

K-74-*-AA/BA/CA/DA/EA
SERVICE PARTS K754 ANBAICADA
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE PARTS
FEM  PANT NO. DESCRIFTION PART NO. DESCRIFTION
151 Available in Service Kit Only 219 56975™* Housing
152 Available in Service Kit Only 220 56931 Ditfuser
153 Available in Service Kit Qnly 221 56949 Washer
154 Available in Service Kit Only 222 56935-58 Nut
155 Available in Service Kit Only .223 38834  O-Ring
156 Available in Service Kit Only 224 56934 Post
157 92160 Pressure Switch 225 56952 Gasket
158 92239 Cli 22§ 56948 Plate
159 83481 Solencid Coil 227 56938-58 Aerator Housing
160 81750 Plus 228 57453 Tool
161 Available in Service Kit Only 229 56950 Screen
162 Available in Service Kit Only 230 - 73496 Spacer.
163 Available in Service Kit Only 231 95540 Bracket
164 Availaple in Service Kit Only
165 Available in Service Kit Only SERVICE KITS
:gg ﬁvai:agie :n ggrvice ﬁ: 8n:y PART NO. ITEMNO. QTY. " DESCRIPTION
wailable in Service nly : X
168 Avaitable in Service Kit Only 96699-58 1 1ea Sgﬁrgf’é‘i,ﬁ?gemb'y
169 Available in Service Kit Only 2. 9 ea. Cap
170 Available in Service Kit Only 3 1 eal Seal
17 Available in Service Kit Only 4 1ea  Bracket
172 93776  Hose (K-75 Madel) 5 2ea  Washer
91623 Hose (K-74 Model) 6 2 ea. Screw
173 : Superceded to 96699-58 7 2@a Screw
174 91959 Washer 8 1ea. Hose
175 91622 Hose L2 1 ea. Hose
176 91625 Hose 10 1 ea. Elbow
177 59391 Washer 96616-58 Sheetflow Assembly
178 58850 Screw B 1ea. Body & Shield
179 58811** Cow 2 1ea. Cap
58811-A-0 Cover White a 1ea. Seal
180 58816" Bracket 4 1 ea. Bracket
58816-A-0 Bracket, White 5 2ea Washer
181 58813  Grommet 6 Z2ea . Screw
182 58853 Collet_ 8 1 ea. Hose
183 58928 Soap Dish 91846-58 Endcap Assembly (K-75 Model)
184 586852 Nut 14 2ea. Screw
185 58851** Bar 34 1ea Endcap
185 Sggi };5—0 aar.(‘!-'l‘-‘hite 231  1ea.  Bracket
18 5 andle
58841-A-0 Handle, White 93772 " 2ea. gcndcap Assembly (K 74 Model)
187 568814 Clamp 34 1ea. Cap
188 58850 Screw - 35 1ea. Washer
189 58821 Spindie 36 1ea. Plug
190 58807 Slider Grommet 37 1 ea. Washer
191 58804™ Slider 38 tea.  Vacuum Breaker
58804-A-0 Slider, White 23t 1ea. Bracket
192 58812  Ratchet 96696 Circuit Board
193 - 58826  Spring 44  Gea. Standoff
194 58810  Angle Adjuster 49 1ea Circuit Boarg
58810-A-0 An?le Adjuster, White 50 1ea. Cover
195 58815** 91628 Hose
58815-A-0 Holder, White ' 63 1ea. Hose
196 57581 Handle 64 1ea. Washer
197 57578  Insert 93140 Transformer Assembly
198 57098 Insert : 69 2ea. rew
199 57992 Housing 70 1ea. Cover
200 57994 Flow Control 71 2ea. Screw
20m 57993 Clip 72 1ea. Transformer
202 56953 Screen 73 1ea. Enclosure
203 34353’_. O-Aing 96784 Filter
204 58481 Hose 78 1 ea. Cap w/Strainer
205 41163 Washer 79 1ea  O-Ring
206 56941** Housing 80 1 ea. Body
56941-P-0 HOUS‘"Q, White 82601 Pulse Generator Assembly
207 58038 Screen 81 4 ga. Screw
208 40933 O-Ring 82 1dea Motor
209 58563* Ball Joint 83 1 ea. Spacer
210 52843 Washer 84 1ea. Shatft
21 24981 Washer 85 1ea. O-Ring
212 48813-RP Washer 86 1 ea. Rotor
213 29497  Spring 87 2ea. Elbow
214 56977  Housing 88  1ea Can
215 56937 Spring 89 qea. Screw
216 56933 Seal a0 1 ea. Bracket
217 57345 Bearing . ' ‘
218 56947-58 Grip Ring o
** Finish/color code must he specified when ordering.
Page 7 of 8 KDHLER CO., KOILER WISCONSIN LIS.A

116182-8-AA ()



KOHLER | MASTERSHOWER™ TOWER

K-74-**-AA/BA/CA/DA/EA
SERVICE PARTS K-75-*-AABA/CAIDA
SERVICE KITS . SERVICE KITS
PARTHNO. ITEMNO. QTY. DESCRIFTION ‘ PARTNO, TEMNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
ar214™ ‘ Body Spray Assembly . 92161 ~ Solenoid Rebuild Kit
93 1ea. Flange 158 1ea. Clip-
94 1ea. O-Ring 161 1 ea. Bonnet
95 1ea. Spring . 162 iea Core Tube
86 1ea. Seal - 163 1ea. Plugnut Spring
97 1 ea. O—ng 164 1ea. Plugnut
98 1 ea. . 165 1ea. Breaker Piece
99 2ea 0 Hing 166 1 ea. Spacer
100 1ea, Hub 167 1 ea. Core Spring
101 1ea. QO-Ring 168 1ea. Core
102 1ea. O-Ring . 169 1ea Disc Holder/Diaphragm
103 ~ 1ea. Sleeve 92162 Solenoid Rebuild Kit
104 1ea. Grip Ring 158 1 ea. Clip
105 1ea.. Stem 161 1ea. Bonnet
106 1ea. O-Ring 162 . 1ea. Core Tube
107 1ea. Washer 163 1 ea. Piugnut Spring
108 1ea. Screw 169 1 ea. Dis¢ Holder/Diaphragm
109 1ea. Spring : . 170 1ea Plugnut
110 1ea. Ring i1 1ea Core
111 1ea. Nozzle - 59397 Slider Assembly
112 1ea. Bearing . 186 1ea. Handle
113 1 ea. O-Ring 1687 1 ea. Clamp
114 1ea. Ball 188 lea.  Screw
59081 Hub 189 1ea. Spindle
29 1ea. 0O-Ring 190 2ea. Slider Grommet
. 100 1ea. ub 191 1ea. Slider
- 10 1ea 0O-Ring 192 1ea. Ratchet
59082 Stem - 193 1ea. Spring
105 1ea. Stem 194 1 ea. Angle Adjuster
106 1ea. O-Ring 195 1ea. Handset Hotder
92238 - Nozzle & Spray ng Kit
110 1ea. Ring
111 1ea. Nozzle
92022 Hose
121 1ea. Hose
122 2ea. Washer
500520 Pressure Balancing Body -

125 2ea. O-Ring
126 1ea, Body
127 2ea. O—ng
77759 - Mixer & PBU Service Kit
127 2ea. Q-Ring
128 1ea. O-fing
129 1ea. Cap
130 2ea, Screw
131 1ea. Collar
132 1ea. 0O-Ring
133 1ea. Collar
74895 Plunger Kit
134 1 ea. Plunger, Coid
135 1 ea. Piunger, Hot
136 2ea. O-Ring
137 1ea O-Ring
138 iea. QO-Ring
96627 Manifold Assembly
10 1ea. Eibow
150 2 ea. Nut

152 2ea. Rod
153 1ea. Bracket
154 5 ea. O-Hing
155 4ea. Body
156 1ea. Pressure Switch Body
157 1 ea. Pressure Switch

158 Bea. Clip

159 4 ea. Solenoid Coil

161 4 ea. Bonnet

162 4 ea. Core Tube

163 4 ea. Plugnut Spring

164  3ea Plugnut

165 3ea. Breaker Piece

166 3 ea. Spacer -

167 Jea. Core Spring

168 3ea. Core -

169 4ea.  Disc Holder/Diaphragm
170 2ea, Plugnut
171 2ea Core’

** Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page B8of8 ) ‘ KOHLEH C0.. KOHLER WISCONSIN UB A

116182-8-AA ()



| N MASTERSHOWER™ LINE
KOHLER, SHOWERHEADS AND SHOWER ARMS

SE RV ICE PARTS K-9505-*+-BA, K-9506-**-BA

K-9507-**-BA, K-9511-**-BA, K-9512-**-BA

- >
2 ~ T8 a0 T = /
s 0 7 a 2
<14 ~ -
P T . - \ 25
PR - N | P Q 23 /
< \q*® -7 (o] ™~ ' s 2
- - - N = A e / 27
2 oS 1 ™ T - -~ /
~ ~ . 20 - SN VAR
hd -3 // // -~ a3 ~ ' 2
v - e 30
O\ : //&>//// / i N %0 /s
8 7/ O P - ~ / 3

. : 5 . /// RSN / s ,\\\ @ ' a2
S 9, / N 00,/ /

. ] - -~ s -
Kesn-+-BA // %::/ -7 a1 O/\ ;\\\\@\ -
] /// \\\ = / 26 - / a8 \\ \/
// @ / 27 2 / ~ o
(/ [ ] / 20 0@ /39

Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 1 of 2 ' '
112766-8-BA (0383) 1-133-B



| MASTERSHOWER™ LINE
KOHLER. SHOWERHEADS AND SHOWER ARMS

SERV ICE PA RTS K-9505-*-BA, K-9506-**-BA

K-9507-** BA, K-9511-**-BA, K-9512-**-BA

SERVICE PARTS

ITEM HD. PART HD. DESCRIPTION

2 58088 Escutcheon
3 58083 O-Ring
4 £8346 Showsr Arm
5 34353 O-Ring
6 58347 Adapter
7 53393 Shower Arm
8 92403 Elbow Wall Assembly
9 52149 O-Ring
10 58352 EndCap -
1" 52557 Screw
12 20959 Screw
13 20866 Seat
14 20728 Washer
15 42285 Retaining Ring
16 20494 Spring
17 32698 O-Ring
18 36449 O-Ring
19 58386 Diverter Stem
20 34284 O-Ring .
21 2127t O-Ring
22 58395 Diverter Housing
23 58398 Diverter Cap
24 60400 Screw -
25 57955 Quter Housing
26 56953 Screen
27 57346 Ball Joint Assembly
28 52843  Split Washer
29 24981 Packing For Showerhead
30 29266 Washer
k) 20487 Conical Spring
- 32 56945 Rear Housing
33 20425 O-Ring
34 59333 Driver Housing Assembly
35 57820 Diffuser Back Plate
36 56947 d{. Ring
a7 56931 Di
38 56949 Thrust Washer
39 57819 Center Post
40 57822 Face Plate
41 58941  Outer Housing
42 56977 Rear Housing Assembly
43 56937 Sprn
44 57345 Ball ings
45 56533 Inlst Seal
46 56975 Front Housing Assembly
47 56939 Hex Nut
48 38820 O-Ring
49 56934 Center Post
50 56952 Gasket
51 56948  Aserator Plate
52 73498 Screen Assembly
53 56938 Aerator Housing
54 §7453 Showerhead Tool
55 58086 Rear Housing
56 59336 Ball Joint Assembly
57 . 664468 O-Ring
58 58085 Inner Housing Assembly
59 58084 Front Housing
Variation and/or finlsh/color code may be required when ordering.
Page2of2

112766-8—BA {0393)

e



KOHLER, | MASTERSHOWER ™ LINE

HAND SHOWERS

SERVICE PARTS ~ ANDHANDSHOWER ACCESSORIES

I
7
S ! |
K-9517-4*-AA = T - ) - ~o -
30 \\[’/ <\ /35 ‘\\\ Q\
/|| K-es0ssan \O B~
21 .é\ 0 _® "~
5/5\24 O /51 52
~ o 2B % -
s o ' 27 e @
57 3 _
SGIE
20 . ~
. 32 53

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordﬁing.

Page 1 of 2
112774-8-BA (0493} 1-133-C



KOHLER,

Sk R\/ICE PARTS

MASTERSHOWER ™ LINE

HAND SHOWERS

AND HAND SHOWER ACCESSORIES |

SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NC. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

58391
58850
58816
58811
S8813
58852
58928
58052
58851
58841
11 58614
12 56850
13 58821
14 58807
15 58804
16 58812
17 58626
18 58810

DOD~NPNAWN=

BERANGRORIBEELSHLEREBEYRRRER

Brush Attachment
Handle Assembly - Three-Way

Insert Assembly
Flow Control Housing
Flow Control

Handle Assambly - One-Way
Screen -
O-Ring

Grommet
Available in Service Kit Only

SERVICE KITS
PANT 40, [TEM WO, QTY.

£9397

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page2of2

112774-8-BA (0493)



i

Intentionally Blank



KOHLER.

113508-8-7-AA (0793}

1-134

—



- KOHLER . | CLEARFLO™

 SERVICE PARTS , PATHIDRANS

e T~ Bath Deph Adjustable | Non-Adjustable | 11/2 Drain | 2" Drain
K-7160-AF-**-AA/AB X X X
K-7160-TF-*-AA/AB X X X
K-7161-AF-**-AA/AB/BB X X X
K-7162-**-AA X X X
K-7163-**-AA - X X X
K-7165-**- X . X X
K-71686-"*-AA X X X
K-7166-AF-**-AAfAB X X X
K-7167-**-AA/BA/BB X X X
K-7169-AF-*-AA/AB X X X
K-7170-**-AA X X X
K-7171-**-AA X X X
_ | 2t
-7 4y 2ws2 : Ell & Tailpiece
P I | El (K-7162) (K-7160-TF)
- | K-7166, K-7167) ®T163)
e d 21162 . | 52157 / 527648
P l e | Overflow Tube (K-7161-AF, El & Tailpiece
- Tube {K-7160, K-7165-A piece
- K-7160-AF, | KTIGSAR {K-7166-AF)
- . K-7162, K-7165, | , g
P ,r / K-7166. K-7170. ! Overflow Elbow (K-7170)
s 52703 K-7171) by \ 52667
P Overfiow Tube | " Washer
P (K-7161-AF, N |
Mot K-7161, J | [j
| avallable. K7ier. L | > [
(D) super- ke | T ®
ceded t0 TIBS-AR) s - : : [ J
76634. I - | | = 2140 -7
Pls { 41 ©| oRng 7
mall | O T R
Tube .7 28504 r D Rt
7i8s0 |- |~ N TS | | -7~
O-Ring |~ 29093 @ i
/ -~ - MNut l/
@) P (K-7167) |
| 0 . -1
L~ , = 76903
! /// P @/Washer
- 2063 3 K-7167)
Gasket —__ ) SR
' ) Cone Washer
: | {K-7167)
LT

%

*Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page 1 0of2 :
113179-8-CA (9618) - o 1-135




KOHLER,  BATH DRARS
SERVICE PARTS

52756*
Overflow Hood
/
21663
- - Washar
~ 21635
~® V/ Screw
- 21663 - .
‘ 28562 . -~ . ) Washer™ -~
21155 ®\ Washer o 21635
Lift Rod 6.91" (K-7171, K-7160-AF, ~. -~ 21594 Screw
K-7160-TF, K-7166-AF) 0 - Hold Down Plate 50339+
21354 \(ﬁ < - 2m4s8 Overfiow Hood (K-7160-AF, K-7160-TF,
Lit Rod 10.28" {K-7162, K-7161-AF, Screw 52126 K-7161-AF K-7166-AF)
K-7165-AF) Crank  21347% ,
- 21320 21148—\ RENPS - Overflow Hood (K-7171, K-7162, K-7163,
Lift Rod 13.26" {K-7163, m) K.7465)
K-7161-AF, K-7166-AF, K-7169-AF) | P 60380 273a4 -
sa7es : | 2N Screw - Clip
Lift Rod 19.25" (K-7166-AF) | \ ) >
. 21626 21345 @ §5879
. Lilt Rod 16.25” (K-7165 \ Crank S Ring (K-7160-AF,
K7166.K7167, 1158 o‘ 29593 P ﬁ;}gg‘;l;) K-7161-AF,
.7161-AF, K-7169- 21152 Cotter Pin 6038 -7166-
K-7161-AF, K-7169-AF) Adjusting Block 7 Screw Screw / o
21154 21251 T
Adjusting Rail” Washer 21336 z1¢l?4 ™ 3335776 ¢AU)
P \ Handle Washer Screw J—
546-: 1 © 29633 29676 Stopper
Guide Spring ' Stopper |- E 42155
\ 38618 _-O-Ring
. . - (O-:Ring
o 29606
21157 Spring 21166+ 21694 |
o Drain Tee Strainer Body Toggle wiNut L~ T Locknut
<~ 28579 28504 M~ 28060** K-7169-Al
Tee (K-7167) Nt < Strainer (K-7167) /‘ A *
N 29093 @ NN -
P N7, < Nut (K-7167) N Vit
L 1 ~
- ~. Gasket S Egl\?::
29636 29061 ~
Gasket Gasket (K-7167)  ~~ : Ak 63)
76910 ~_ L7 §r4843
Gasket ~ /1 w?gl\lg::
K-716
/ (K-7167) 29500 /! K-7167)
: e i 7171, K-7166, K-7166-AF)  Togale w/ Nut 20643
28522 43088 prain Am (7171, P K7162, K7165, (i Toggle
Tailpiece gﬁﬂg;& TUbe  rain EIl (K-7162, K-7165, T160-AF, neoan w Nut
28588 K-7160-TF, K-7161-AF) K-7161- AF') K-7171,
T:llp:ece ‘ _ 21325 o K-7168,
(K-7167) Ell (K-7163) K-7166-AF)
21664
Elbow Tube {K-7169-AF)

"Finish/color code must be specified when ordering.

Page20f2
113179-8-CA (9618) | 1-136



KOHLER ® . FAIRFAX™ RITE-TEMP™

S E R\/ IC E PARTS , BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
: / )
K# _ Valve Screw Stops Lever Handle | Diverter Spout | Showerhead & Arm
K-304-K-NA-AA X
K-304-KS-NA-AA X X
K-P304-K-NA-AA X
K-P304-KS-NA-AA X X
K-12007-45-*-AA X X Slip-Fit X
K-P12007-4-*-AA X iPS X
| K-P12007-4S-**-AA X Slip-Fit X
K-T12007-4-**-AA X IPS X
K-T12007-4S-**-AA X Slip-Fit X
K-12014-4-*-AA X X X
K-P12014-4-**-AA X X
K-T12014-4-*AA X X
71933 .
-~ Cap
@ © 71916
20420™
20429-CP (-CB)
Escutcheon o
51410%
51410-CP (-CB)
Shower Arm
75819 - 7e0mm
. 21980 Guard Showerhead
N -Ri Screw uar
g / e
' 0 - o
97217
Screw 73455+
: 73455-CP (LB
77249 ’ \ Escutcheor(r )
Collar
: . 22154
' 22154-CP (-CB)
- Screw
\
52375~ (y ' \%‘% '
Gasket \./ P
. ( 77923
/-’ @ Insert
77910
: 37793
73666™ Graphic Cover P @ Washer
Spout (IPS) _ 73997+ 95193
. i rso7co (<8) T Saon
§ t X
e poul 1 SOV r81a8 / 0
78148-CP (-CE) |
Handle 78042-PB (-CB)
: 780420 {-CP)
Plug Button

**Finlsh/color code must be specified when ordering.

1-137

116143-8-AA (A)



KOHLER,
 SERVICE PARTS

TWO-WAY DIVERTER VALVE/
HANDSHOWER

K# Diverter Valve

Persona
Handshower
K-6527-"*-AA X . X -
K-9530-**-BA X
74376
She
Ve
74379 AT
Handle A
74392
.| Cartridge
C-Ring
60697 ™
O-Ring \g
~
74168 ~O
O-Ring @
7a385%
Escuicheon |
|
| R
‘ I
35715

Washer ™ @

Washer ™.

"Finish/color code must be apecified when ordering.

56446

" Washer

Washer

113226-8-AA (-}

1-138



 KOHLER.

Triton™ WaII-Mount |
Bath and Shower Faucets

SERVICE PARTS

105187-8-6-AA (1192) _ 1-139 CUPYRIGHT ©1982 KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A,



IntentionallyBlank 7



' TRITON™ BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
KOHLER, K-7004/10-+_+-AABA, K-7034/43**-*—AA
-, SERVICE PARTS K-7226/34--_AABA, K-7735/44-**-++-

2/ /3
3 4.
4 ~
~ 6
P %/
// vy
\_\ /9 T
- < o

<;’: ,31\%0 \ o /13
@% \ 2 o /14
A 30 (@
% 20 15
O— /16
34 3

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page1of2
111050-8-AA (0892) - 1-139-A



KOHLER,

TRITON™ BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
K-7004/10-**-**_AA/BA, K-7034/43-**—**_,

SERVICE PARTS  K-7226/34--+-AABA, K-7735/44-*-**-AA

SERVICE KITS

SERVICE PARTS ‘
ITEMNO. PART MO, DESCRIPTION PART NC. ITEM NO. GTY. DESCAIPTION
1 Available in Service Kit Only - 20345 Flange & Set Screw Assembly
2 32966 Screw,8-32 NC-2Ax.i8 1 tea.  Flange for Shower Arm
3 24838 Shower Arm 2 tea Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .18
4 29466 Shower Head Body 20350 - Shower Arm Assembly
5§ 34453 Screw,.164-32 UNC-3A x .188 1 tea.  Fiange for Shower Arm
& 58319  Ball Joint Assembly 2 1 ea. Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .18
7 52843 Washer, Split 3 1ea Shower Arm
8 24981 Packing for Shower Head 58312 Shower Head Assembly
9 20266 Washer, 57/64x 1-11/64 4 1ea.  ShowerHead Body .
10 24960 Spring for Showet Head 6 1ea Ball Joint Assembly -
1 20506 Lock Ring Assembly 8 1ea Packing for Shower Head
12 32698 O-Hing. @10 9 Tea Wagher, 57/64 x 1-11/64
13 29470 Retaining Ring 10° 1lea Spring for Shower Head
14 58001 Face, Shower Head 1" 1ea.  Lock Ring Assembly
15 29476 Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x 313 12 1ea  ©O-Ring, 010
16 29479 Thumb Nut, Shower Face 13 iea . Retaining Ring
17 af91  Plug, 121PS 14 1lea Face, Shower Head
18 20421  Aspirator 16 1ea Thumb Nut, Shower Face
19 40413 Yoke Assembly 15 1tea Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x . 313
20 30430 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 21310 Valve Assembly, Stop
30431 Ceramic Vaive {Counterclockwise Close) 36 1ea Nut, 1.25-14 NS-2B
21 50027 Spline Adapler 37 1ea. Union Joint
42685 Spline Adapter (for Wristblade) 38 1ea Valve Body, Stop (1/2" LP)
22 22904 Escutcheon ) 39 1ea Washer, .760 x .B80
23 20516 Escuicheon - 40 1ea Bonnet
24 28514 Escutcheon Lock Sleeve - 41 1ea Washer, 4501.D. x .665 0.0.
25 52644 Handle Assembly (Standard) 42 1ea, Stem
26 52926 Wristblade Handle Assembly 43 1ea. Washer, .200 x .500
27 52638 Lever Handle and Bonnet Assembly 44 1ea O-Hing, 205
28 52641 4-Prong Handle & Bonnet Assembly 45 1ea. Nut, .75-20 UNEF-2A
29 56074 Scrow, .164-32 UNC x .31 21314 Stop Assembly, Integral
30 52622 ButonCap 3 tea  Nul, 12514 NS-2B
31 52623-H Button Cap, Red 7 1ea Union Joint
52623-C Button Cap, Blue ) 38 1ea. Valve Body, Stop {5/8° 0.D.)
a2 58891-S Screw, 8-32 x .51 as 1ea Washer, .760 x .880
o) 31490 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .50 40 1ea Bonnet
34 58892-S Screw, 8-32 x .67 . 41 1en Washer, .450 1.D. x .665 O.D.
35 24893 Union Connection 42 1ea Stemn
36 24003 Nut, 1.25-14 NS-2B 43 1ea Washer, .200 x .500
37 24015  Union Joint 44 1ea 0O-Ring, 205
38 21309 Valve Body, Stop (1/2° L.P.) 45 tea Nut, .75-20 UNEF-2A
21311 Valve Body, Stop {5/€° 0.D.) 38776 : Diverter Spout Assembly
39 ‘20773 Washer, 760 x 880 . 46 1ea Lift Rod
40 2118 net - 47 1ea Diverter Spout
41 21316 Washer, .200 x .500 48 1ea Bath Stream Breaker
42 21317 Stem : 49 1es Spring
43 32748 Washer, .4501.D. x .665 0.0, 50 1ea Washer
44 34117 O-Ring, 205 51 1ea - Seal Plate, Diverter
45 32748 Nut, .73-20 UNEF-2A 52 1ea Nut, 10-24 NC-2B
46 20536 Lift fiod 53 1en, Gasket :
47 38777 Diverier Spout 54 1ea O-Ring, =024 x 1.114
48 38808 Bath Stream Breaker 56 1ea Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
49 20494 Spring 30147 : Vaive Service Kit
50 51176 Washer ' 49 1 ea Spring
51- 55347  Sea! Plate, Diverter 50 1ea Washer
52 41451  Nut, 10-24 NC-2B 51 -1 ea Seal Plate, Diverter
53 51290 Gasket 52 1ea Nut, 10-24 NC—-2B
54 38676 O-Ring, -024x 1.114 53 tea Gasket
£5 38677 Gasket, 1.1381.D. x 1.245 0.D. 54 1ea O-Ring, —024 x 1.114
56 38711 Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout 55 1ea Gasket, 1.138 ID x 1,245 OD
§7 38773 Bath Spout Body 30424 Plug Assembly '
54 1ea QO-Ring, —024x1.114
56 1ena Cap for Diecast Diverter Spout
38772 Bath Spout Assembly
48 1ea Bath Stream Breaker
. B7 1ea Bath SpoutBody -
Variatlon and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2 of 2

111059-8-AA (0892)

—_



Y
/

| _ | TRITON™ BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
KOHI'ER ®. K-7022-%-*_AA/BA, K-7736-"*-**_AA

SERVICE PARTS K_7014-"_*_AATBA, K-7751-*-*-AA

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 1 of2 :
111060-8-AA (0852) 1-139-B



TRITON™ BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS
K-7022-**-**_.AA/BA, K-7736-**-**-AA
K-7014-**_*_AABA, K-7751-**-**-AA

KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

o

SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM NO. PARTNO, DESCRIPTION PART ND. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 ‘Available in Service Kit Only 20345 Flange & Set Screw Assembly
2 32966 Screw, B-32 NC-2Ax .18 . ) 1 1ea Flange for Shower Arm
a 24888 Shower Arm : 2 1ea. Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .18
4 20486 Shower Head Body 20350 Shower Arm Assembly
5 34453 Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188 1 1ea Flange for Shower Arm
6 58319  Ball Joint Assembly (for K-7014) 2 1ea Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .18
57346 Ball Joint Assembiy (for K-7022) ) 3 1ea Shower Arm
7 24981 - Packing for Shower Head 58307 Shower Head Assembly (for K-7022)
8 29266 Washer, 57/64 x 1-11/84 4 1ea Shower Head Body
9 24960 Spring for Shower Head 8 1ea, Ball Joint Assembty
10 29506 Lock Ring Assembly 7 1ea Packing for Shower Head
1 32688 O-Ring, 010 8 1ea Washet, 57/64 x 1-11/64
12 29470 Retaining Ring 9 1ea, Spring for Shower Head
13 58001 Face, Shower Head 10 1ea Lock Ring Assembiy
14 29478 Thumb Nut, Shower Face " 1ea O-Ring, 010
15 29476 Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x .313 12 1ea Retaining Ring
16 52843 Washer, Split- 13 1ea Face, Shower Head
17 40416 Yoke Assembly 14 1ea. .  Thumb Nut, Shower Face
18 ~ 20959 Screw,.164-32 UNC-2A x .500 15 1ea. Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x .313
18 20866 Seat ’ 16 1ea Washer, Split
20 20728 Washer, .270x 3/8 58312 Shower Head Assembly {for K-7014)
21 42265 - Ring, Retaining ‘ 4 1ea Shower Head Body
22 20494 pring (] 1ea. Ball Joint Assembly
23 32698 O-Ring, 010 7 1ea Packing for Shower Head
24 40033 O-Ring 8 1ea Washer, 57/64 x 1-11/64
25 42010 Bonnet, Bath Diverter 9 lea Spring for Shower Head
26 38449 O-Ring, 007 10 1 ea. Lock Ring Assembly
27 42006 Stem, Diverter 11 1 ea. O-Ring, 010
28 51679 O-Ring 12 1ea. Retaining Ring
29 42005 Escuicheon, Bath Diverter 13 1ea. Face, Shower Head
30 34453 Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188 14 1ea Thumb Nut, Shower Face
N 42004 - Pull Knob, Bath Diverter 15 1ea. Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x .313
32 30430 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) - 420M Diverter Subassembly
30431 . Ceramic Valve {Counterclockwise Close) 18 1ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .500
33 59027 Splme Adapter 19 1 ea. Seat
42685  Spline Adapter (for Wristblade} 20 2ea. Washer, .270x 3/8
34 22904 Escuicheor: 21 1ea. Ring, Retaining
a5 29516 Escutcheon 22 1ea, Spring
36 29514 Esculcheon Lock Sleeve 23 1ea, O-Ring, 010
37 52644 Hanule Assembly (Standard) 24 1ea Q-Ring
38 52926 Wistblade Handle Assembly 25 1ea. Bonnet, Bath Diverter
39 52638 Lever Handle and Bonnet Assembly 26 1ea. O-Ring, 007
40 52641 4-Prong Handle & Bonnet Assembly 27 1 ea. Stemn, Diverter
41 58074 Screw; ,184-32 UNC x .31 28 1ea. 0-Ring
42 52622 Button Cap- ‘ 20353 Flangs Assambly
43 £2623-H Button Cap, Red : ‘ 29 1 o8, Escutcheon, Bath Diverter
52623-C Button Cap, Blue 30 1 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188
44 58891-S Screw, 8-32 x .51 20364 ‘ Knob Assembly
45 31490 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .50 30 lea,.  Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188
46 58892-S Screw, 8-32 x .67 )] 1ea. Full Knob, Bath Diverter
47 24899  Union Connection 21310 Valve Assembly, Stop
48 24003  Nut, 1.25-14 NS-2B 48 1 ea. Nut, 1.25-14 NS-2B
49 24015 Union Joint 49 1 ea. Union Joint
50 21309 Valve Body, Stop (1/2° |.P.} 50 1ea Valve Body, Stop (12" P}
51 20773 Washer, .760 x .B80 51 1ea. Washer, .760 x .880
52 21315 Bonnet 52 1ea. Bonnet
83 32748 Washer, 450 L.D. x.865 O.D. 53 1 ea. Washer, .450 1.D. x 665 0.D.
54 21317 Stem 54 1 ea, Stem
55 21316 Washer, 200 x .500 55 1lea.  Washer, .200x 500
56 34117 O-Ring, 205 56 1ea O-Ring, 205
57 327459 Nut, .75-20 'NEF-2A 57 1lea Nut, .75-20 UNEF-2A
58 33773 Bath Spout Body 38772 Bath Spout Assembly
59 83808 Bath Stream Breaker 58 1 ea. Bath Spout Body
59 1 ea. Bath Stream Breaker
Variation and/ot finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2 of 2

111060-8-AA (0892)



KOHLER, o RTON AmETENe:
SERVICE PARTS R BOeE. Chae.

K-6909-CM-**-AA

Variation al_'ldlor finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 1 of2
107102-AA {0893) 1-139-C



KOHLER,

SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ RITE-TEMP ™

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET

K-6908-CM-**-AA
K-6909-CM-**-AA

SERVICE KITS

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCHIPTION - PART NC. ITEM NO. OTY. DESCRIPTION
1 20429  Flange, Shower Arm 20383 ‘ Shower Arm Assembly
2 51410  Shower Arm 1 1ea Flange, Shower Arm
3 57999  Shower Head Assermbly 2 1 ea. Shower Arm
4 71916  Body, Pressure Balanced (w/o Stops) 500521 Pressure Balancing Service Kit
5 71917  Body, w/Stops, Pressure Balanced 1 2ea O-Ring, -013 x .426
-] 20961 Washer, .185 x .505 12 1ea Body Subassembly
7 40287 Stem, Stop 13 2ea 0O-Ring, 016 x 614
8 40291 Washer 14 2ea O-Ring, -108 x 237
9 40288 = Packing 15 1ea Plunger, Cold
10 30289  Pacik Nut 18 1ea -Plunger, Hot
1M 52480 0O-Ring,-013 x .426 17 1ea. O-Ring
12 A in Service Kit Only 18 1es Aetainer Plate
13 52479 O-Ring,-016x 614 19 1ea Stem Bar
14 52478 O-Ring,-108 x .237 20 1ea Stem .
15 Available in Service Kit Only 4 1ea Spindie
16 Available in Service Kit Only 22 2ea Washer
17 51251 O-Ring 23 lea ©-Ring,-011 x .30"
18 52450 Retainer Plate 24 1sa 0-Ring,-031 x 1.739
19 52454 StemBar 25 1ea Cap
20 52455  Stem 26 2ea Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A
21 52453  Spindie 27 1ea E-Ring ‘
22 52456  Washer 28 1ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x 313
23 52457 O-Ring,-011 x .301 29 1lea Collar, Spindle
24 52477  O-Ring,-031x1.739 500520 Pressure Balancing Body
25 52451 Cap n 2ea O-Ring,-013 x 426
26 21980  Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A x .500 12 1ma Body Subassembly
27 50541 E-Ring 13 2ea 0O-RAing, -016 x .614
28 20925 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .313 59772 Plunger Kit
29 52452  Collar, Spindle 14 2ea 0-Ring,-108 x .237
30 58564  Plaster Guard 15 j ea. Plunger, Hot
k)| 52376 Gasket 18 1ea Plunger, Cold
3z 52375 Gasket 17 1ea O-Ring '
a3 Avsilabie in Service Kit Only 59384 Cap Subassembly
34 22154 Screw, .190-24 UNC-2A x 2.13 14 2ea 0-Ring,-108 x .237
as 54763 Sleeve, 1-1/2° 15 1ea Plunger, Hot
38 52601 Bonnet, Triton 16 1 ea Piunger , Cold
7 52631  Lever Handle 17 1ea O-Ring
38 31490 Screw, .164-32 UNGC-2A x 50 18 1ea Retainer Plate
ag 52622 Button Cap 19 Tea. Stem Bar
40 52623-A Button Cap, Black 20 1ea Stem
41 58892-5 Screw, 8-32 x .67 21 1ea. Spindle
42 32657 O-Ring, 114" _ 22 2ea. Washer
43 46074  Screw, .250-20 UNC x .50 23 1ea 0-Ring,-011 x 301
44 73668  Diverter Spout (Slip Fit for 5/8° 0.D.) 24 1 ea. O-Ring, -031 x 1.739
45 73886  Diverter Spout (1/2" |.P. Connection} 25 tea. Cap
27 1ea E-Ring
.28 1 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x 313
29 1ea Collar, Spindle
52606 . Escutcheon Assembly
A Nea Gasket
32 1ea. - Gasket
33 1 &8, Escutcheon, Rite-Temp/Graphics
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2 of 2

107102 - AA (0893)



	BATH & SHOWER FITTINGS
	K-15231-BA
	K-7024-BA
	K-7024-CV
	K-6949-LV
	K-6949-CV
	K-6843-CV

	TRADITIONAL HANDSHOWER
	K-6526

	FAIRFAX DECK MOUNT
	K-T12885-4
	K-P12885-4
	K-P300-K-NA
	K-300-K-NA

	REVIVAL RITE-TEMP 
	K-304-K-NA-AA
	K-T16139-4A
	K-16139-4A
	K-T16139-4
	K-16139-4
	K-16138-4A
	K-16138-4
	K-16135
	K-16134
	K-16133
	K-16130-4A
	K-16130-4
	K-16129-4A
	K-305-K-NA-AA
	K-16129-4
	K-16128-4A
	K-16128-4
	K-16127-4A
	K-16127-4
	K-16125-4A
	K-16125-4
	K-T16117-4A
	K-16117-4A
	K-T16117-4
	K-16117-4
	K-T16116-4A
	K-16116-4A
	K-T16116-4
	K-16116-4
	K-T16115-4A
	K-16115-4A
	K-T16115-4
	K-16115-4
	K-T16114-4A
	K-16114-4A
	K-16114-4
	K-16113-4A
	K-T16113-4
	K-16113-4

	TRITON WALL MOUNT
	K-7226-4A
	K-T7226-4A
	K-7226-4X
	K-7022-4E
	K-7022-4A
	K-7022-3X
	K-7022-3E
	K-7022-3A
	K-7022-2E
	K-7014-4X
	K-T7014-4A
	K-7022-4X
	K-7014-5X
	K-7022-2A
	K-7014-5E
	K-7022-5A
	K-T7014-5A
	K-7014-5A
	K-7022-5E
	K-7022-5X
	K-7022-2X
	K-7014-4E
	K-7034-2A
	K-7034-3A
	K-7014-4A
	K7014-3E
	K-T7014-3A
	K-7014-3A 
	K-7014-2X
	K-7014-2E
	K-T7014-2A
	K-7014-2A
	K-7014-3X
	K-7010-5X
	K-7010-5E
	K-7010-5A
	K-7010-4X
	K-7010-4E
	K-7010-4A
	K-7010-3X
	K-7010-3E
	K-7010-3A
	K-7010-2X
	K-7010-2E
	K-7010-2A
	K-7004-5X
	K-7004-5E
	K-7004-5A
	K-7004-4X
	K-7004-4E
	K-7004-4A
	K-7004-3X
	K-7004-3E
	K-7004-3A
	K-7004-2X
	K-7004-2E
	K-7004-2A
	K-303-K-NA-AA
	K-302-K-NA-AA
	K-7226-5A
	K-7226-4E
	K-T7226-5A
	K-7226-5E
	K-7234-2A
	K-7234-3A
	K-7234-2E
	K-7234-2X
	K-7234-3A
	K-7234-3E
	K-7234-3X
	K-7234-4A
	K-7234-4E
	K-7234-4X
	K-7234-5A
	K-7234-5E
	K-7234-5X
	K-7735-2
	K-7735-2X
	K-7735-3
	K-7735-3X
	K-7735-4
	K-7735-4X
	K-7735-5
	K-7735-5X
	K-7736-2
	K-7736-2X
	K-7736-3
	K-7736-3X
	K-7736-4
	K-7736-4X
	K-7736-5
	K-7736-5X
	K-7744-2
	K-7744-2X
	K-7744-3
	K-7744-3X
	K-7744-4
	K-7744-4X
	K-7744-5
	K-7744-5X
	K-7751-2
	K-T7751-2
	K-7751-2X
	K-7751-3
	K-7751-3X
	K-T7751-3
	K-7751-4
	K-7754-4X
	KT7751-4
	K-7751-5
	K-T7751-5
	K-7751-5X

	REVIVAL DECK MOUNT
	K-16119-4
	K-300-K-NA-AA
	K-T16119-4
	K16119-4A
	K-T16119-4A
	K-16119-8
	K-T16119-8
	K-16122-4
	K-T16122-4
	K-16122-4A
	K-T16122-4A
	K-16122-8
	K-T16122-8
	K-T16124-4
	K-T16124-4A
	K-T16124-8

	VIVACIA
	K-9525

	AUTEL 
	K-7370
	K-7371

	TABORET RITE-TEMP
	K-T8224-2
	K-8224-2
	K-8224-4
	K-T8224-4
	K-8224-4A
	K-T8224-4A
	K-8225-2
	K-8225-4
	K-8225-4A
	K-8226-2
	K-T8226-2
	K-8226-4
	K-T8226-4
	K-8226-4
	K-T8226-4A
	K-8227-2
	K-8227-4
	K-8227-4A
	K-8228-2
	K-T8228-2
	K-8228-4
	K-T8228-4
	K-8228-4A
	K-T8228-4A
	K-8229-2
	K-8229-4
	K-8229-4A
	K-304-5-NA-AA
	K-304-KS-NA-AA
	K-6854
	K-6856
	K-16202

	NEUVILLE DECK MOUNT
	K-6423-4B
	K-6431-4B
	K-6423-4
	K-6431-4
	K-17205
	K-T6431-4
	K-T6423-4
	K-T6431-4B
	K-T6423-4B
	K-301-K-NA-AA

	TRITON RITE TEMP
	K-6808-2A
	K-T6908-2A
	K-T6908-4A
	K-6908-4A
	K-6909-2A
	K-6909-4A
	K-T6910-2A
	K-6910-2A
	K-T6910-4A
	K-6910-4A
	K-6912-2A
	K-6912-4A
	K-T6913-2
	K-6913-2
	K-T6913-4
	K-6913-4
	K-6914-2
	K-6914-4
	K-304-K-NA-AA
	K-304-KS-NA-AA

	IV GEORGES BRASS RITE TEMP
	K-6810
	K-6809
	K-6808

	CORALAIS 
	K-15155
	K15153
	K-15143
	K-15141
	K-15134
	K-15132

	FLAIR ll RITE TEMP
	K-6908-8A
	K-6908-7A

	CORALAIS
	K-15101-S
	K-15101
	K-15101-7
	K-15101-7S
	K-T15101-4
	K-15101-4A
	K-T15101-7
	K-P15101-4
	K-P15101-4S
	K-T15101-4S
	K-T15101-7S
	K-P15101-4N
	K-P15101-4Y
	K-P15101-7
	K-P15101-7S
	K-P15101-7N
	K-P15101-7Y
	K-15102
	K-15102-S
	K-15102-7
	K-15102-7S
	K-15103
	K-15103-S
	K-15104
	K-15104-S
	K-15105
	K-15105-S
	K-15105-4
	K-15105-4S
	K-15106
	K-15106-4
	K-15106-4S
	K-15107
	K-15107-S
	K-15108
	K-15108-S
	K-15110
	K-15110-7
	K-15111
	K-15111-7
	K-T15111-4
	K-T15111-7
	K-P15111-4
	K-P15111-4N
	K-P15111-7
	K-P15111-7N
	K-15112
	K-15113
	K-15114
	K--15114-4
	K-15115
	K-15115-4
	K-15116
	K-15117
	K-15120
	K-15120-S
	K-15121
	K-15121-S
	K-T15121-4
	K-T15121-7
	K-P15121-4
	K-P15121-7
	K-15122
	K-15123
	K-15124
	K-15125
	K-15126
	K-15127
	K-15128
	K-15129
	K-15700-K
	K-15700-KS
	K-P15700-K-NA-AA
	K-P15700-KS-NA-AA
	K15701-K
	K-P15701-KS-NA-AA
	K-P15701-K-NA-AA
	K-15701-KS
	K-15870-K
	K-T15870-4K
	K-T15870-7K
	K-15871-K
	K-T15871-4K
	K-T15871-7K
	K-15872-K
	K-T15872-4K
	K-T15872-7K
	K-15873-K-NA-AA
	K-T15873-4K
	K-T15873-7K
	K-15874-K
	K-15875-K
	K-15876-K
	K-15877-K-NA-AA
	K-15868
	K-15869
	K-15879
	K-15878
	K-15852-4R
	K-15852-4P
	K-15852-4S
	K-15852-4M
	K-15852-4N
	K-15852-7M
	K-15852-7N

	ANTIQUE RITE TEMP
	K-129

	ALTERNA RITE TEMP
	K-6900-LV
	K-6900-N

	FINESSE DECK MOUNT
	K-6945
	K-300-K-NA-AA
	K-13369
	K-T13321-5
	K-T13313-5
	K-13321-5
	K-13320-5
	K-13313-5

	ANTIQUE DECK MOUNT
	K-109
	K-104-9B
	K-104-4
	K-104-3
	K-104-V
	K-103-CV
	K-103-V
	K-110
	K-110-3
	K-110-4
	K-110-9B
	K-232
	K-233
	K-264
	K-268
	K-101

	FINIAL ART DECK MOUNT
	K-T614-4S
	K-T614-4T
	K-T614-4W
	K-301-K-NA-AA

	ALTERNA RITE TEMP
	K-6904-N
	K-6904-LV
	K-6902-N
	K-6902-LV

	IV GEORGES BRASS RITE TEMP
	K-6810-XX
	K-6809-XX
	K-6808-XX

	REVIVAL
	K-16214-4A
	K-16214-4
	K-16217-4A
	K-16217-4
	K-16213-4
	K-16213-4A

	MASTERSHOWER LINE BODYSPRAYS
	K-9519
	K-9508
	K-9509
	K-9522
	K-9510
	K-9523

	MASTERSHOWE TOWER
	K-75
	K-74

	MASTERSHOWER LINE SHOWERHEADS AND ARMS
	K-9512
	K-9511
	K-9507
	K-9506
	K-9505

	CLEARFLO DRAINS
	K-7160-AF
	K-7160-TF
	K-7161-AF
	K-7162
	K-7163
	K-7165
	K-7166
	K-7166-AF
	K-7167
	K-7169-AF
	K-7170
	K-7171

	FAIRFAX RITE TEMP
	K-304-KS
	K-304-K
	K-P304-K
	K-P304-KS
	K-12007-4S
	K-P12007-4
	K-P12007-4S
	K-T12007-4
	K-T12007-4S
	K-12014-4
	K-P12014-4
	K-T12014-4

	2 WAY DIV VALVE
	K9530
	K-6527

	TRITON 
	K-7034/43
	K-7004/10
	K-7226-34
	K-7735-44
	K-7022
	K-7736
	K-7014
	K-7751

	TRITON RITE TEMP
	K-6909-CM
	K-6908-CM


